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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Rood 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Airport Restaurant & Lounge 
Liquor Lic File #3759 

AS 04.11.400(d)(2) allows for an airport terminal liquor license. 

Liquor license issued 1997. 



12/21/2812 11:33 9872729412 ABC BOARD 

2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
3759 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Airport Restaurant & Lounge 

AS 04.11.400id) 
Seasonal Date From: /'1/ A Seasonal Date To: '~:A 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Tuyen " Tran Thuy Dinh Unalaska Airport Terminal 
PO Box 921086 
Dutch Harbor, AX 99692 

Community COUDcil (Ancb.ora~e & Mat-Su only) 
Phou.e: Fax: 
Email: 
Employer Identification # (EIN) 

Please mark the corred bo~ to answer: 

Was your basiness open at least 30 days for 8 houn each day in 2011? ~ 
Was your businesl open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 20121 l2l'Ves 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram snbmitted? oYes 
Has any penon Damed in this application been convi~ of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? eYes 

Ust all corporation members, manaEen aDd shareholden below: 

Name & MailinR; Address Title Sbare % Phone 

oNo 

i 

PAGE EH/El2 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Nam.e & MailioR Addre!ls Title Phone 

~/A/£)4Y/ a~ J~7J)Y,f"{() ? 
a.u-y at1~ aJfl~4' YfJ /' Jif8407 

t7 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



12/21/2012 11:33 9072729412 ABC BOARD PAGE 02/02 

License Fee S 2500.00 
Filme Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 27ct' . tlJ 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 S 
Fingerprint Fee - $SI.S0 per penon (only for new S 
ownerslmemben) 
GRAND TOTAL S d iYo. O(j 

By aflbing my signature below: 

I declare under peDalty of perjury that J bave eXalIlined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify tbat I have read aDd am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes aDd its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide aU information required by tbe Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training aDd my certification is carrently valid. 

As a CorporateILLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, seU or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/.ale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
sbareholders/omcen/direeton/members of the entity tbat are not directly or indirectly 
re:;pDlISible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beve,.ages are not alcobol server traiDing 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked witb patron identification 
~erific:ation have received alcohol server training and their certificatioD is currently valid. 

~~~/ / d4'2~~ 
Printed Naune & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

Jd-... day of Q.i<!..Ai11. hd2.... I ;t...V I; 

Page 2 of2 
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GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14, 2013 

RE: Alaskan Sourdough Lodge 
Liquor Lic File #3073 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(B) requires.20 rental rooms for population between 1,501 - 2,500. 

Wrangell has a certified net population of 2,411. 

This licensee offers 16 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1991. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 
/e. IJLhud .' 

License Number License Tvpe Establishment Name 
3073 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Alaskan Sourdough Lodge 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From::'!0v\ , Seasonal Date To: ih - , ", .. .Jau," 3 ( 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Alaska Sourdough Lodge LLC 1104 Peninsula St. 
PO Box 1062 Wrangell 
Wrangell, AK 99929 Unorganized Borough 

Communi 
Phone: Fax: 
Email: 
Em 10 er Identification # 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % 

I ~). U. c.tz.- t., (~PD \~ ~(L~k 100 

fJof.- {Db;].. 
I 

W~.~( ~ crt7~7 

~Yes oNo 
~Yes oNo 
oYes JIfNo 

oYes ~o 

Phone 

C[o 7-tJ7l/-%, 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

3 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ ;;)106 .6 C) 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

Notary Public in and for the State of {i,j;UJ . 

Page 2 of2 



December 26, 2012 

ABC Board 
5848 E Tudor Rd. 
Anchorage, Ak 99507 

Alaskan Sourdough Lodge, LLC 
P.o. Box 1062 
1104 Peninsula St. 
Wrangell, Alaska 99929 
800-874-3613 
907-874-3613 
907 -87 4-3455 Fax 
Email: info@akgetaway.com 
Web: www.akgetaway.com 
Sole Member: Bruce E. Harding 

The Alaskan Sourdough Lodge, LLC is a family built, 
owned and operated tourism business since 1984, 
providing comfortable refreshing sleeping rooms, 
private baths, complimentary cable TV/internet and 
Alaskan home-style meals. We have 16 rooms and 
are the second largest tourism property in Wrangell. 



We also provide tour packages to the Stikine River or 
Anan Bear viewing, equipment rental for golfing, 
fishing, hunting and over night trips to USFS cabins 
within the Tongass National Forest for our room 
guests during there stay in Wrangell. 

Prior to 1984 our family was involved in the timber 
industry and do to its decline and Southeast Alaska is 
our home, we decided to try making a living in the 
tourism industry. 

During the 1990, I purchased the business from my 
father and to help encourage more business, I also 
applied for and was granted a alcohol license under 
AS 04.11.400(d). 

The license allows us to sell alcohol to our guests 
prior and during food service, which helps make us 
more competitive with the other major tourism 
property in Wrangell. 

In 1993, I did a major remodel to the property to help 
improve our presence in the tourism industry. 

In 2013 we will start 23 years in the tourism business 
in Wrangell and looking forward to the future. 
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GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Best Western Lake Lucille Inn 
Liquor Lic File #3375 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(D) requires 30 rental rooms for population between 5,001 - 15,000. 

City of Wasilla has a certified net population of 8,064. 

This licensee offers 54 hotel rooms and complimentary breakfast buffet. 

Liquor license issued 1993. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal cd/c. J tJ;/Jw): lo-/qqJ 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
3375 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Best Western Lake Lucille Inn and 

AS 04.1l.400(d) Lakeview Lounge 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Aurora Lodging Management Inc (BWLLI) 1300 W Lake Lucille Dr 
1300 W Lake Lucille Dr Wasilla 
Wasilla, AK 99654 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Fax: '107 - 37(a-f.t,1"I 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? :aYes DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? )AYe DNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes)(No 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes )dNo 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 
5 h", ~ , c:t "'0.."1\ , p~S. \ cr. 901 -~8, -2'4<J 
I ?>dO (,.J L-kc.. Lu.~ ble, ~A:S i c.LA 

S • .,.o} s.t~ \I.f> ~ '5 .. ~ '1 .. ~cfT - QS2'" 2(..41 
l~oo ~ ~(..,.uI..'u... t>~ Wl'-siu..A 

N ~M'\1 \ ~"""" .:r W M1 5kcIwe J...,~y 4~o G 12.~ s~, -1l2.1 
~'1. J"f;FFelty PI-. Ac.(~ritJ. n<. 7 g 14'-
RA.1e.c:.tt \~'\'\QM..C. SL ". .... re£c.y 45 AI, .s''2.-~1'' - ~4C70 . 

S-rJ4 ~ett\J)In4 PL. ALISTIN.J T,.J 7810~ 
It-not a corporation'- List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: .. 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

N(A 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filin2 Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 56(J '00 

Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 

.=. 
~"2.c70 

f~~ ~"Yl"\L ~ q07-1&~"Z'4q ~ 
By affixing my signature below: e.v-e.W- G:vicl '"t\\NW\bf..Y • 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide aU information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that aU agents and employees, who serve, seU or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/oillcers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that aU my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid . 

./' Licensee Signature Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

/Jifh day.~\\\UI , I 
~'\ ... ~MMi~'.fLL!::f-...A..!.L!...;J 

#'h<or: .... ':"'(;~~ *' bY'- '. /-; ~ 
.i~'/ STATE .••• ~~ ..... . . -..: 
::- OF .. a 
~*: TENt ESSEE ~* § 
~CA~ NOTARY .:~$ 
~~.. ..~;: 

tary Signature -n ( 
tary Public in and for the State of _...L....: I I'i-L..._ 

My commission expires: _..L.)~O+/.L..JI<f,~J..p.2~QI...LIS=~_ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 %~ ..... :USllC ... ~~ of2 
~ /): ....... ' .. :{~,,~~~ Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 ~/II OF RU' ~ ":.,0$' 

II/II 11111 II \\\\\\'\ 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 
10/18/2015 



THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNEl.L 

February 25, 2013 

Aurora Lodging Management Inc. 
1300 W Lake Lucille Drive 
Wasilla, AK 99654 

Department of Conlmerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

2400 Viking Drive 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

Main: 907 263.5900 
Chris Lambert: 907 263.5923 

TDD: 907.465 5437 
Fax: 907 .263 5930 

RE: Best Western Lake Lucille & Lakeview Lounge Liquor License #3375 

Dear Licensee, 

The attached document was attached to your liquor license renewal application. The ABC Board 
requires you to complete the questions for the renewal of a beverage dispensary tourism license. 
Please complete the questions on the form, or in a letter format and return to our office as soon as 
possible. 

The application will be put before the next ABC Board meeting on May 30, 2013 for approval. If 
you have questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

SHIRLEY A. COTE 
Director 

/ s / OsWiw C J!...1.t 
Christine C. Lambert 
Licensing & Records Supervisor 
Christine.lambert@alaska.gov 

End: Renewal Questionnaire for Beverage Dispensary Tourism 



Licensee: 

Please provide a tltourism statement" with your renewal application. The 
questions below will assist in forming the statement. The ABC Board is 
requiring all tourism liquor licenses to fUlfill th.e regulation below by 
providing the Board with a statement demorutrating how your establishment 
encourages tourism. Please attach the statanent to the renewal application 
and submit the package to the ABC Board office. Thank you for your 
cooperation. 

RENEWAL fo .. Tonriillm Licenses AS 04.11.4OG(d) 

_ _ ." . _ ~_ .... &-J..- _ .. . ~ ... _ • ..--- ' ..... _ ~.- ' . ___ ___. - . ---

(c) The licensee must show, upon applkation for renewal. that issuance of the li~ 
encouraged tourism, that the facility was construoted or improved in accordance with the 
application., and that the facility continues to be operated by the licensee. If the licensee 
does not make the shoWings required by this subsection. renewal will be denied. 

Questions: 



: 

THE STATE 

°IALASKA 
GOVl?RNOR SEAN PARNELL 

FebIUa.lY 25, 2013 

Department, of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOUCBEVERAGECONTROLBOARD 

2400 Viking Dllve 
Anchorage, Alasko 99301 

Main: 9f11.263,5900 
Chits Lambert: 907.263.5923 

TDD: 907.465.5437 
~FQ)\: 907.263.5930 

H(JlM. : Aurota Lodging Managemeni: Inc. 
1300 W Lake Lucille Drive 
Wu.m.a,.AK 996S4 

I 

-~~-- ~ .... ----- ...-- . - ". ___ • ...-.- - - - -.-01\ ..... --- -- .-- ---

RE: Best Westem Lake Lucille & Lake'9i~w Lounge liquor License #3375 

The attached document was attached to yow: liquor license renewal a.pplication. The ABC Board 
requi%es you to complete the questions fot the tenewal. of a beo'ttage dispensary tourism license. 
Plea$$ complete the questions on the fotID, or :in a letter fotmat and retum to our office as soon ll.S 

possible. 

The application will he put befote the next ABC Board meeting on May 30, 2013 for approval. If' 
YOll have questions Or concetns, please feel free to contact me. . 

Sincerely, 

SHIRLEY A. corE 
Diro:tor 

/ s/(J,,;.,;..C ~ 
fO : -p Christine C. Lambert 

licensing & R.ecoIds Supervisor 
ChrlstineJarnbert@a1nsb.u,sy 

ElIci: Renewal Questioruuire £01 Be'?e:tage Disp~ary Tow:ism 



STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSED PREMISES DIAGRAM 

D/B/A: hIJl<.e. L",c.~)J~ INN 

Date Rece1ved: 
PREMISES LOCATION: Iho w. 1..A1s.C- I MS.\\\., D~. 

LUA$14..4 AK 991.5'" , 
INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a deta1led floor plan of your current or proposed l1censed prem1ses 

on the graph below; show all entrances and ex1ts, and all f1xtures such as 
tables, booths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

Ind1cate scale used by ! after appropr1ate statement. 

SCALE A 
1 square-:-T sq. ft. 

4 h 

>-± 0"' 

.. 

SCALE B-LL 
1 square • >«: sq. ft. 

~ 't, fl. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARN ELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Wednesday, April 10, 2013 

RE: Black Angus Steak House #2 
Liquor Lic File #531 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(G) requires 50 rental rooms for population gre~~r than 50,000. 

City of Anchorage has a certified net population of 275,537. 

This licensee offers 64 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1965. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type EstabUshment Name 
531 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism JUaek Angus Steak House #2 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
A.C., Inc ilDchorage,Mnn.of 
1430 Gambell St 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Fairview 
Fax:: 9 07 - 2- 7'-1 -If I ?Z.-

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hoon each day in 2011? sfes DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 houn eactl. day in 2012? eYes oNo 
Uas the licensed premise cbanged from the last diagram submitted? DYes ilN'o 
Uas any person named in this appUcadon been convictecll of. felony 
or Tide 4 violation? DYes ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholden: below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 

o,ino YDO 11.(30 v,,,..,,J:v.-t ~t. CiJt1(#r 100 flo "1 - '2 n~ -'.rD3 
4.(... fl"L ~l1vh Int- ~"'I~OI 

-

I 

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses, or partlllers that own busin~s below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title P~ne 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



Dec061212:12p JinBo LLC 714-602-2285 

License Fee S 2500.00 
Filin~Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL S 2700.00 , 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 S 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (ooly for ncw S , 
owners/members) 

, 

GRAND TOTAL 5 ;1.. . 7oQ ,(Ie I 
By affixing my signatare below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have e::l8mined this applicatioB and to the best of 
my lmowJedge ad belief state it is true, correct aDd complete. 

I certify th~t I have read and am familiar with ritle,'. of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations-

I agree to provide aU information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of tlUs application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
trainiog and my certification is currently valid. 

p.1 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that aU agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otl&envise responsible for the senice/salelstorage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server tniDilll and their certification is currently valid. I r.rtber certify that certaln 
shareholden/omcers/directorslmembers of the entity that are not directly or i"directly 
responsible for tbe service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will Dot be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that aU my. agents and employees ,nuked with patroa identifieatioD 
verification hav~ received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

/;M-­
u ...... Ana~ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

. - \ , ,~ 

Page 2 of2 
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ST ATE OF ALASKA 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 
Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your present or proposed licensed premises on the graph below; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fixtures such as tables, booths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

DBA: (3 / uk /-Tm;jil> 5 fe.tt t1.Il~ of;l.. 

PREMISES LOCATION: (+~O ~kdr stj Al')1 ckoY~O=:I Ate cntvl 
Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. 

SCALE A: ---LX~_l SQ.=4 FT. SCALEB: ____ I SQ. = 1 FT. 

Length and width of premises in feet: 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, storage, and consumption of alcoholic beverages in red. 

DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCn.. ON THIS DIAGRAM . 

• 
--

p. l4--i< " ~/ Iv--; frcl ~~ 
:4- ..... ..eP ~ D, 

ICo£ ~.,. ~ ~f 

~ 0 
f,,,,, ~y 

5' ~~ td' 

~ 

~ 17 J-I. 

~ I-l ::;;>"V .. 
• I • 

E~ ;-t 
..... 

, , 
Ht>t ~ ILci ~ b txl -r'I 

J ..... 110 - J7l"" ~( 

'11/ ~ 
V..e ~ J 

~ 
II'-



RE: Tourism Statement 

Black Angus Inn 
1430 Gambell St. 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
PH: 907-272-7503 
Fax: 907-274-8122 

04/10/13 

Since the early 70's, we've been serving tourists from all over the world and we strive to give our patrons 
the best experience possible. We believe that it is vital to give our tourist/patrons best available service to 
show what Alaska is about. Within the past year, we have remodeled and updated our equipment to provide 
better service and features. We have update all 64 rooms, and recently added a Barbershop to further 
provide additional service to our guest. The restaurant, which we serve great burgers and steaks has been 
availeble to guest for lunch and dinner. Room service is also provided. This Summer, we plan to renovate 
and update our menu. The Lounge was remodeled last year to provided better atmosphere and 
environment. We have also updated our gaming and music equipment. We plan to add a Kareoke by this 
Summer. 

I hope the information provided above is sufficient. If you have any questions or comments, you can reach 
me at 272-7503. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Ryan Lee 
Black Angus Inn Management 
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THE STATE 

°iALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cotc:\ Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Monday, April 08, 2013 

RE: Cape Fox Lodge 
Liquor Lie File #2948 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(D) requires 30 rental rooms for population between 5,001 - 15,000. 

City of Ketchikan has a certified net population of 7,702. 

This licensee offers 72 hotel rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1990. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
2948 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Cape Fox Lodge 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Cape Fox Hotel Corporation 800 Venetia Way 
PO Box 8558 Ketchikan 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

Fax: cttrJ 2-2-5-- 8 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 201l? III Yes DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? aYes DNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes aNo 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: ~ C1 ~J , 
Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ -
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ --owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ ZlOO.Cb 

By affIXing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a Corporate/LLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Ignature 
Notary Public in and for the State of AI a5~ 

My commission expires: J u It 1(0, 2Q((P 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

kATHERINE M. ALGUIRE 
Notary Public 

State of Alaska 
MV Commlulon expires 

July 16, 2016 

Page 2 of2 



Cape Fox Board Members 

Clifford Blair, Chairman 
P.O. Box 9173 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 

Richard Shields, Vice Chair 
Rt. 2 Box 34 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 

Frederick lauth, President 
P.O. Box 17065 
Seattle, WA 98127 

CFC Director/Officer Contact List 

cblair@capefoxcorp.com 

ravenbeaver@yahoo.com 

onehaidafrog@yahoo.com 

Candace Williams, Vice President wcandy78@hotmail.com 
Rt. 2, Box 6 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 

Tom Denny, Secretary tdenny@capedfoxcorp.com 
P.O. Box 5551 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 

Irene Dundas, Vice Secretary 
1922 Fairy Chasm 

idundas@capefoxheritage.org 

907-617-3754 C' 
907-247-5864 H 

907-225-3766 H 
907-254-6002 C 
907-225-4166 W 

206-235-0294 C 
206-279-4661 H 

907-225-3134 H 
907-617-5530 C 
907-228-5281 W 

907-225-4148 H 
907-617-1129 C 

907-225-6674 Alt. 

907-247-0822 H 
907-254-8075 C 

Ketchikan, AK 99901 907-225-4846 ext. 100 W 

Albert White, 
196 Jeff Road ApJ. 1507 
Huntsville, Al 35806 

Donna Brew 
1628 E. 1750 South 
Gooding, 10 83330 

Katherine Milton, 
7222 208 St. SW #3 
Edmonds, WA 98026 

akwhite@capefoxcorp.com 

dbrew@capefoxcorp.com 

mkathy 08@msn.com 

907-617-0370 C 

907-617-7766 C 
208-934-8198 H 

907-209-8835 Alt. Msg 

206-931-3799 C 



March 13, 2013 

~~ 
CAPE Fox 

L 0 D G E 

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 
Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

RE: Cape Fox Lodge Liquor License #2948 

Response to the ABC Board Questionnaire 

1.) Explain how your establishment "encourages tourism"? Cape Fox Lodge is a member of the 

Ketchikan Visitors Bureau and Chamber of Commerce. We have a website with links to tourism 

recreation in our area. Cape Fox Lodge advertises specials and promotions in several print and 

digital publications. We offer discounts and commissions to travel agents and tour operators 

promoting travel to Ketchikan Alaska. 

2.) Do you offer room rentals? Cape Fox Lodge has 72 rooms available to travelers and is open all 

year around. 

3.) Additional Amenities available to guests. Cape Fox Lodge has banquet and catering capabilities 

for up to 200 people. We provide catering options for The Ted Ferry Civic Center in Ketchikan. 

The Cape Fox Lodge sells fishing licenses and partners with several remote locations with pre 

and post stays for all-inclusive fishing trips. Cape Fox Lodge has free shuttle service to locations 

throughout Ketchikan for shopping and transportation in and out of Ketchikan. 

4.) Describe any construction or improvements made to the existing premises within the last two 

years? Cape Fox Lodge has purchased new beds and bedding for all guest rooms and upgraded 

the wireless access throughout the property. We have a new guest business center. We have a 

new outside deck area and improved view of the downtown area of Ketchikan. We have 

restored totem poles on the property. 

Sincerely, 

r1t~~ 
Janet Gideon 
General Manager 
Cape Fox Lodge 
gm@capefoxlodge.com 
907-225-8001 ext. 107 

Cape Fox Lodge 800 Venetia Way Ketchikan, AK 99901 (907)225-8001 www.capefoxlodge.com 



Main Lodg e - Lo we..- 2/0, 

STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOLIC DEVERAGE CONTROL DOMD 

LICENSED PREHISES DIAGRAM 

D/B/A:~tmark Cape Fox Lodge PREHIS ES LOCATI ON : __ C=a~p-=e--=-F-=o-=X:.....:..H:..:i:..:l:..:l=--_ 

Date Received: 800 Vene t ia Way 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your current or proposed licensed premises 
on the graph below; show all entrances and exits, and,lIll fixtures such as 
counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

Indicate scale used by ~ after appropriate statemant. 

•• 1 

SCALE A __ SCALE B__ hlternate Scale: ,:, 
I square ~ I sq. ft . . 1 square .. " sq. H. 1 square = : 16 sq.ft. 

outline the area to be designated for sale, service and 
consumption of alcoholic beverages in RED • 
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STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERACE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSEO PREMISES DIAGRAM 

Lodge - First 

D/B/A: Westraack Cape Fox Lodge --=---- -- PREMISES LOCATION: Cape Fox Hill 

800 Venetia Way Dat.e Received: _______ _ _ 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

, 

Draw a det.ailed floor plan of your current or proposed licensed premises 
on the &raph below; show all ent.rances and exits, and,all fixtures such as 
count.ers, bars, coolers, sla&es, elc. 

Indicat.e scale used by ~ afler appropriat.e st.at.ement.. 

SCALE A __ SCALE B__ Alternate scale: 
I square ~ 1 sq. ft. .1 square" " sq. H. 1 square:! 16 sq. ft 

outline the area to be desi&nated for sale, service and 
consumpt.ion of alcoholic bevera&es in RED. 
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STATE OF Al.ASKA 
' ALCOIIOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSED PREIIISES DIAGRAM 

Firs L 

D/B/A: Westmark Cape Fox Lodge PREHISES LOCATION: __ c_a_p_e_ F_o_X_ H_i_I_I __ 

Date Received: 800 Venetia Way 

INSTRUCTIONS: D~aw a detailed floo~ plan of you~ cu~rent o~ proposed licensed premises 
on the graph below; show all ent~ances and exits, and, all fixtu~es ' such as 
counte~s, bars, coole~s, stages, etc. 

Indicate scale used by ~ after app~op~late statement. 

SCALE A __ SCALE B__ A1 terna te sea Ie: 
I square ~ I sq. ft. I square .. " sq. ft. 1 square :I: 16 sq.f,t 
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STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSELl PREIIISES LlIAGRAH 

1'1; ' /'od<,)e - Second 5/0, 

Westmack Cape Fox Lodge D/B/A: ____________________________ _ PREIUSES LOCATION: ___ c_a_p_e __ F_o_X __ I_Ii_l __ l __ _ 

Date Received: 800 Venetia Way 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your current or proposed licensad premisas 
on the &raph below; show all entrances and exits, and, 1111 fixturas ' such as 
counters, bers, coolers, ste&es, etc. 

Indicate scale used by ~ after appropriate statement. 

SCALE A __ 
I square ~ 1 sq. ft. 

SCALE B __ 
.i squara a 4 sq. fl. 

outline the area to be desi&nated for Bale, service and 
consumption of alcoholic bevers&es in RED. 

Alternate 9cal~: 
1 square % 16 sq.f~ 
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STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOIIOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL DOARO 

LICENSE!) PREMISES OIAGRAIt 

I,orlq<' Second G/O i 

O/B/A: __ w_e_s_t_ma_rk_c_a~pe __ F_OX_L_odg~~e _ _ ___ PREIII SES LOCATION: __ C_a_p_e_ F_O_X_ '_I_i _1_1_ 

Date Received: 800 Venetia Way 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your current or proposed licensed premises 
on the &raph below; show all entrances and exits, and,~ll fixtures such as 
counters, bars, coolers, sta&es, etc. 

Indicate scale used by ~ after appropriate Btatement. 

SCALE A ____ SCALE B __ 
1 square ~ 1 sq. ft . 1 square a 4 sq. ft. 

Outline the area to be desi&nated for sale, service and 
consumption of alcoholic beverages in ~. 

Alternate scal~: 
square = 16 sq.ft 
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STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSEU l'REHlSES DIAGRAH 

II i ' l S [(11' 

D/B/A: Westmark Cape Fox Lodge PREHISES LOCATION: Cape Fox Hill 

Date Received: ' 800 Venetia Way 

i/!) i 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your current or proposed licensed premiges 
on the ~raph below; show all entrances and exits, and,~11 fixtures such as 
counters, bars, coolers, sta~es, etc. 

Indicate scale used by ~ after appropriate statement. 

SCALE A __ SCALE B__ Alternate scale' : 
I square ~ I sq. ft. . 1 square ~ " sq. ft. 1 square:: 16 sq. ft 

Outline the area to be desi~nated for sale, service and 
consumption of alcoholic beverages in REO . 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Captain's Choice Motel 
Liquor Lic File #4890 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(C) requires 25 rental rooms for population between 2,501 - 5,000. 

City & Borough of Haines has a certified net population of 2,620. 

This licensee offers 38 guest rooms and continental breakfast. 

Liquor license issued 2009. 



~11 \ 

2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal ~,'C. J.f)..f)~: 0';)OOq 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
4890 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Captain's Choice Motel 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: Y",-",- l Seasonal Date To: \)c.G 3l 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Captain's Choice Inc 108 2nd Ave North 
POBox 392 Haines, City & Bor 
Haines, AK 99827 Haines, City & Borough 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? KlYes oNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? ~Yes oNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? oYes ~o 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? oYes ;!tNo 

List aU corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 
L"u..~I.I1Ce.... F. ::i'eo:..-{'- f"1 A.""~ 5 e v, 

O~ @o7) 766-3/1/ po, fj'oK 37z-. 
99YZ.7 

f v c.,6 ~de "\ 'I T~>' 
·4et.l .... PJ AK.. 
.,JO"1.. L .... V~ '1""i uF {. fves t<le<-t.+ oX ~01)50]-booq 1 c.3 uto '3 '1'2- Sec..., '~Co1.-;!~ ".fl<'" Qc{q2-7 

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filin2 Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 51.50 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $2-7Sf~50 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~~-u.~ .. J-4-:'~=--;;Z;- '~~ 
Licensee Signature 

L c< '1 I-e VI CE_ T, ~c:...K 
Printed Name & Title 

\.../ /be? v.J<4 ~ <21-«.K'?"J Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Signature }!IIWV(;, '7\ 
Notary Public in and for the State of,die Si')d.c #' ... 't!.~ ~~~ of )ju t:I/Yl btf'" ,;':t'J;f 

~~.~~\5SIOI!~~O~ 
My commission expires: A ~ u ,;:.' /, ;2t / :j ~~/~ "Is>\:-~ 

7 - iNOTARYi = 
:::;:: . UBLIC: :: ~ \P .: ~ 
~. tJ · ~ 
~ r.f'·· .• ~o~ 21 . zO~""~ ~ 
~ ?;, " .......... \."t-S ~ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage AK~ftJ$~fl\\~\\# Page 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 
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Q~o ~(QmnID~ "A Pleasant 
Touch of Luxury" 

TOLL FREE 1- 800-478-2345 or (907) 766-3111 • FAX 907) 766-3332 • P.O. Box 392, Haines, Alaska 99827 
Email: capchoice u a.net· Internet: http:{/www.capchoicc.com 

December 18,2012 

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board: 

Captain's Choice Inc. dba Captain's Choice Motel encourages tourism through 
promoting the Haines area, attracting tourists from around the world through its 
advertising and website. The Captain's Choice hosts multiple tour groups from Australia 
and New Zealand, bus tours from both the States and Europe as well as local tourists 
from the Yukon and Alaska for our local attractions, fishing and Eagle Festival. 

The Captain's Choice has 38 rooms for rent, offering a continental breakfast in the 
mornings and a limited menu of snack type foods in the evening during lounge hours. We 
pride ourselves on arranging guided tours, securing tickets for ferry or train excursions in 
Skagway. We also rent fishing poles to those who are looking to fish our local rivers 
during the salmon runs. In addition we rent automobiles and provide directions to 
supplement the available maps. 

All through the years we've maintained a program of improving the Captain's Choice to 
keep it in the forefront of Haines accommodations. Over the years we've prided ourselves 
with the attitude "Haines Finest". 

Sincerely, 

c::::7~~~ 
Laurence F. Beck, President 
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THE STATE 

°lALASKA 
Gov ERNOR SEAN PARN ELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 

Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14, 2013 

RE: Chatanika Gold Camp 
Liquor Lic File #3272 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(G) requires 50 rental rooms for population greater than 50,000. 

Fairbanks North Star Borough has a certified net population of 58,407. 

This licensee offers 28 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1995. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal ~,'t. Jf)j)uid: ,qqS 
License Number License Type Establishment Name 

3272 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Chatanika Gold Camp 
AS 04.11.400(d) 

Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Chatanika Gold Camp LLC 5550 Steese Hwy. 
5550 Steese Hwy Outside City Limits 
Fairbanks, AK 99712 Fairbanks North Star Borough 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 

List aU corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

~s 
liNes 
oYes 

oYes 

oNo 
oNo 
~o 

~o 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name ddress Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ £l7t:JCJ ,,(I 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~. I/,r/I!tie .g t!<JL/lLW /'1m1ur: J-t-c:. 
Lic s e ~gI1 Printed Name & Titll 

GAL1~ ~ry Signature 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

Notary Public in and for the State of Ala ~q 
My commission expires: \ II \ \ I 2 0 \J 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
Melina Campbell 

Notary Publit: . Slate of Alaska 
My Commission Expires 11/11/2013 

Page 2 of2 



Renewal for Tourism License 
13 AAC 104.325 
[2][c] Questions 

The Chatanika Gold Camp (formerly Old F.E. Co. Gold Camp) is a restaurant/bar/hotel 
housed in the original dredge camp bunkhouses. The Fairbanks Exploration dredge #3 
came through the Chatanika valley in the early 1920's, ending gold dredging operations 
in 1963. Since that time, the camp sat idle, then was refurbished into the current 
business. Original bunkhouse rooms were converted to historically-decorated room 
rentals, the "mess hall" was modified to accommodate full restaurant and bar. 

The establishment is advertised annually in the Milepost Magazine for Alaska, frequently 
in the Fairbanks Daily News Miner, and brochures and infonnation are made available to 
several local vendors and tourist infonnation centers. 

The current owners were raised in the area, while the gold dredge was in full operation, 
and have many stories and much history to share with tourists and other visitors when 
they come to visit. Many items of historic value, representing the early mining history of 
the area are displayed indoors and out. The original school house from the old town of 
Chatanika was restored and is available to the public as a museum depicting the early 
years of education and of mining in the ChatanikaiCleary valley. 

The Camp has a total of28 rooms available for nightly or monthly rental. 

The restaurant and bar have been open Tuesday through Saturday 11 am to 9pm, and 
Sunday Brunch is offered l1arn-3pm weekly. The restaurant caters events from retreats, 
weddings, banquets, etc. in our large banquet hall. 

Chatanika Gold Camp is seasonal, open from mid-spring through mid-fall annually. 

Improvements are made on an ongoing basis to keep the buildings from decay and the 
ravages of time and use. 



STATE OF ALASKA 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 
Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRUCfIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your praent or proposed licmsed premises OIl the grapb below; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fixtures such as tables, booths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

DBA: OAtLfa/J/1r:a.- Gold.. (!amP LLe , 
PREMISES LOCATION: 5550 Sfeefe Yu:!J) [a.irMnR:s Ilt Q97/f).. 

Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. 

5 
SCALE A: X I SQ. = 4 IT. SCALE B: 1 SQ. = 1 FT. 

Length and width of premises in feet: 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, storage, and conswnption of alcoholic beverages in red. 

DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON TmS DIAGRAM. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOO: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Denali North Star Inn 
Liquor Lie File #3724 

~S 04.11.400(d)(1)(B) requires 20 rental rooms for population between 1,501 - 2,500. 

Denali Borough has a certified net population of 1,578. 

Ibis licensee offers 242 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1997. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal~,'e. JIJ.ov.d.. (J9-lqq7 
License Number License Type Establishment Name 

3724 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Denali North Star Inn 
AS 04.11.400(d) 

Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing.Address Premises Address 
Alaska Hotel Properties LLC 248.8 Mile Parks Hwy 
800 5th Ave Ste 2600 Outside City Limits 
Seattle, WA 98104-3176 Denali Borough 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) 
Phone: ~-3~- t,10S"" Fax: dOV- 1;g~ 3Cl80 

Email: m 'P' P ~"'-~ ?(\r\u~" . ~ 
Emplover Identification # (EIN) S?· ;}~~" i3a.. 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? ~es DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? ~s DNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes ~o 

Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes BNo 

List aU corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Title Share % Phone 

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ ;)7--00.00 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~,,~ M~dl.O~,VI;-P~dt~ 
Li Printed Name & Title 

/ ~A ~ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
"f N;fary Signature //) , ~..<'UL>.~~'" 

Notary Public in and for the State ofklll'.s)~ do day of~ , c::h/;:L 

~ 6; 
"'~~ •.. : ...... c~",~ 7 /} "'" , -- " :.,... ,. f '. ...,.,~ 

My commission expires: / dO' ,~ ... . .. ~\\\ '~/~'" (' ~ 
-=-;;;...;:;..::;;."..'---.". £......::.:::........=~= ~ .... -;f "'\t' \ 2....... tal' ... ~ = : ! : -' -.- .-

?'. "Ul\.\~ i.i 
-; ... .. ... 0 ~ 
~ .,~ ... .,~ "'~.sf 2 
~',jfl'l'·,·"~J·~·~.~ 1t.'~ ""1 , .,. \\\,,, 

"""111 ""'\\ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



Denali North Star Inn 

Tourism Statement 

The Denali North Star Inn is part of the infrastructure of the Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge. 
The Denali Princess is the largest hotel in Alaska, based on number of guest rooms. Denali 
National Park encompasses six million acres and is home to Mt. McKinley, North America's 
highest peak at an amazing 20,320 feet. The Park is the #1 reason tourists come to the state 
of Alaska. The Park also hosts an array of wildlife - including moose, caribou, Dall sheep, 
grizzly bears, just to name a few. To better explore this majestic area, we offer Park tours as 
well as other optional activities such as rafting and f1ightseeing. 

Denali North Star Inn License Renewal Questionnaire: 

1. We regularly host events throughout the week and summer to encourage tourism. Dinner 

specials are also well known throughout the area and shared with tourists passing through (i.e. 

Steak Nights, Taco Specials) 

2. We do offer room rentals. We have 242 rooms that can be rented by the day. 

3. We do offer food service. We have a full dinner menu and a bar menu at the restaurant. 

4. There are additional amenities available to our guests. For those looking to book a tour we 

recommend them to our tour desk at the Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge. We also share 

shuttle information to get into the Park to visit the visitor's center and hiking trails. 

S. Yes, there was construction and improvements made to the existing premises within the last 2 

years. This past winter we have renovated the public restrooms, replaced carpeting, and 

painted in the public areas of the facility. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Denali Princess - Base Camp Bistro 
Liquor lic File #4901 

AS 04.11.400(d)(t1(.B) requires 20 rental rooms for population between 1,501 - 2,500. 

Denali Borough has a certified net population of 1,578. 

This licensee offers 656 guest rooms and food service. 

liquor license issued 2009. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
4901 Beverage Dispensary Tourism- Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge -

Seasonal Base Camp Bistro 
Seasonal Date From: if /trO Seasonal Date To: /o/';)TJ 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Alaska Hotel Properties LLC 238.5 Parks Hwy 
800 5th Ave Ste 2600 Outside City Limits 
Seattle, W A 98104-3176 Denali Boro,!&h 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) 
Phone: (Jo IP) '3 3 'I' illt>"S" Fax: (~I.» r~- 39'80 
Email: mpIPI4~pvJ,,~js. f.n,A..-

Employer Identification #. (EIN) 5? - ~~'I" g 3?.. 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 9¥"es oNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? ~ oNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? oYes GlNtJ 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 0 Y es ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 

WBS,I/l'drK- ;t/tls, /IIC- ff!Ut1&" / /trl~e-~ 1(10 ()tJh) 33(,-&loS' 

flJD ~ /J-v~ I S"., IL ~ao 
f v 

~ H1-t-J {,u A- 9~/o tJ 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 1250.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $1450.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 1'150 .00 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~ Printed Name & Title 

(~#1i' 
Notary Public in and for the State of ~YfJm 

My commission expires: ~ " ~ /C 
Z/ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

,~ day of cx1~t?dk0 00~ , 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge - Base Camp Bistro 

Tourism Statement 

Located only one mile from the entrance to Denali National Park, Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge 

is the premium riverside accommodation in the area with 656 guest rooms. 

Two expansive decks overlook Denali National Park and the Nenana River. Stays at the lodge 

consistent primarily of Princess Cruises cruisetour guests and single overnights. We offer our guests a unique 

experience, which combines a Gulf of Alaska cruise with a land tour segment of 3 

to 8 days during the months of May through September. These cruisetours include rail and motorcoach 

runs between our five Princess Lodges with various overnight stays at each. 

Hotel amenities include outdoor hot tubs, gift shop, laundry, a beauty salon, a health spa, hot tubs, 

fitness center, and a dinner theater program. 

There are a variety of dining options available at Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge, including: 

Lynx Creek Pizza, Music of Denali Dinner Theater, River Run Espresso and Deli, The Base Camp Bistro, 

Rapids Restaurant, and The King Salmon Restaurant. 

For those guests looking for fun the Tour Desk has a variety of exciting outdoor adventures 

available, including Tundra Wilderness Tour, Natural History Tour, river rafting, horseback riding, and 

flights via plane or helicopter for a unique perspective of the immense wilderness preserve. There is also 

complimentary shuttle service available between the Lodge and the Denali National Park Visitor's Center. 

We are continuously doing construction to update our existing facility and offer our guests the best 

service we can. In the past two years these construction updates have included full room remodels 

on several buildings, along with smaller projects ranging from replacing carpeting in high traffic areas to 

purchasing new furniture for our restaurants to hot water heater replacements. 

License Renewal Questionnaire: 

1. We encourage tourism by marketing Alaska to cruise passengers; Denali is the top reason visitors come to Alaska. 

We offer various hotel packages to cruisetour guests as well as rail packages to guests who stop in 

Denali to explore the Park. 

2. We have 656 rooms available for guest rental. 

3. We offer food service at a variety of venues. 

4. We offer many tours and retail outlets for our guests to enjoy. 

5. We have had extensive refurbishment to 40% of our guest rooms in the last 2 years. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOY ERNOR SEAN PARN ELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 

Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Denali Princess - Music of Denali 
Liquor Lic File #4902 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(B) requires 20 rental rooms for population between 1,501 - 2,500. 

Denali Borough has a certified net population of 1,578. 

This licensee offers 656 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 2009. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal oIJc. j).LJ.f)-w.),' /)/J - (Jooq 
License Number License Tvpe Establishment Name 

4902 Beverage Dispensary Tourism- Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge -
Seasonal Music of Denali 

Seasonal Date From: 4/'tJ-O Seasonal Date To: IO/'iJ-O 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Alaska Hotel Properties LLC 238.5 Parks Hwy 
800 5th Ave Ste 2600 Outside City Limits 
Seattle, W A 98104-3176 Denali Borough 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) 
Phone: ~OIP· '3'3\--II'QS"" Fax: ~ - ":I--r~-3Cf80 

Email: m 'PI pll4. f'@ ~1~Ci.!6. ~ 

Employer Identification # (EIN) 5d- ()~L/'" g3~ 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? Ul¥es oNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? ~es oNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? oYes ~o 

Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? oYes ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share 0/0 Phone 

Wd(l'larl<- f/tJ/Js /11C-- MUnJ;,,~ / /N~'-r /00 ;}..()/tJ - 33 (,-i1loS" 

fro ~!hIt. ~,k ,;J.(p(}O 

Sto..lft~, {'uA- CfjID'I 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 1250.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $1450.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ IYSV.oo 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide aU information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

c~~ 
V Notary Signature ',I d ' 

Notary Public in and for the State o~u(" 

My commission expires: ~_ ~ cf0;'f 

~ve. ~~sJI.t)IuJe, VlCL l>~dt~ 
Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

& daYOf~~~~ 
\\111 111 111'" \\\\ \. .'1, 11,1. ,,\\ ,,_ .. : ...... t .. ""'-

~' ~~ .... \\,. ", ••.. 'I'J ~ 
~ ~ ..... ,.. ".,,,'.'I't" ":-
~ ..... ~.. "'. ~ 
~ .:.~ ,..0''''' ... ~ _.. . -- . --' --- -ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage AK 9950~ \. "U,\'~ j ~e 2 of 2 

F 907 272 9 12 -:. -. -.·'0":; Phone: 907-269-0350 ax: - - 4 ~ "·· .. 4~~ ,"."~ S ,.. ~·,.vl , ,; ...• -~ " ... ..,I'i····: .... ~··,·~~ '!I.~ 
1111, 0, W~ "", 

"II I" 1111\\\\' 



Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge - Music of Denali 

Tourism Statement 

Located only one mile from the entrance to Denali National Park, Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge 

is the premium riverside accommodation in the area with 656 guest rooms. 

Two expansive decks overlook Denali National Park and the Nenana River. Stays at the lodge 

consistent primarily of Princess Cruises cruisetour guests and single overnights. We offer our guests a unique 

experience, which combines a Gulf of Alaska cruise with a land tour segment of 3 

to 8 days during the months of May through September. These cruisetours include rail and motorcoach 

runs between our five Princess Lodges with various overnight stays at each. 

Hotel amenities include outdoor hot tubs, gift shop, laundry, a beauty salon, a health spa, hot tubs, 

fitness center, and a dinner theater program. 

There are a variety of dining options available at Denali Princess Wilderness Lodge, including: 

Lynx Creek Pizza, Music of Denali Dinner Theater, River Run Espresso and Deli, The Base Camp Bistro, 

Rapids Restaurant, and The King Salmon Restaurant. 

For those guests looking for fun the Tour Desk has a variety of exciting outdoor adventures 

available, including Tundra Wilderness Tour, Natural History Tour, river rafting, horseback riding, and 

flights via plane or helicopter for a unique perspective of the immense wilderness preserve. There is also 

complimentary shuttle service available between the Lodge and the Denali National Park Visitor's Center. 

We are continuously doing construction to update our existing facility and offer our guests the best 

service we can. In the past two years these construction updates have included full room remodels 

on several buildings, along with smaller projects ranging from replacing carpeting in high traffic areas to 

purchasing new furniture for our restaurants to hot water heater replacements. 

License Renewal Questionnaire: 

1. We encourage tourism by marketing Alaska to cruise passengers; Denali is the top reason visitors come to Alaska. 

We offer various hotel packages to cruisetour guests as well as rail packages to guests who stop in 

Denali to explore the Park. 

2. We have 656 rooms available for guest rental. 

3. We offer food service at a variety of venues. 

4. We offer many tours and retail outlets for our guests to enjoy. 

5. We have had extensive refurbishment to 40% of our guest rooms in the last 2 years. 
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THE STATE 

°lALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Ec~nomic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Dock Shack Cafe 
Liquor Lic File #5046 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(D) requires 30 rental rooms for population between 5,001 -15,000. 

City & Borough of Sitka has a certified net population of 8,629. 

This licensee offers 69 hotel rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 2011. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal /I, J I' f_ 

0<. d. '&JWa. u· blo l/ 
License Number License Type Establishment Name 

5046 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Dock Shack Cafe 
AS 04.11.400(d) 

Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Shee Atika' Management LLC 201 Katlian St 
315 Lincoln St Ste 300 Sitka, City & Bor 
Sitka, AK 99835 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su onlv) 
Phone: Fax: 
Email: 
Employer Identification # (EIN) 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailin2 Address Title Share % 

~'Yes 
QtYes 
DYes 

DYes 

Phone 

DNo 
DNo 
~No 

'riNo 

5h~e." A-t~ ~cL l \ V'L MeW\\?ev ~OD(){{) ~D--y 141- 3534-

~V\~1e,th tCl W\-tVO Y\ 
yreS{({eyl1' I ceO 
MtUt\tlt\W 0(,70 ~(;1)"1if 1-37:3t 

r~V-W\lCA- MCCoVl~11 
C{) lfltvv I \.U- O'ID [Cit.rl) 1 ('11 -3ti3l} M C\.Vltti\e¥' 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailin2 Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ d-JDD ·ou 

By affixing my signatnre below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, J certify t aU my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
ed alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~UL~(}-- ~D\lli(V{\\Q-
Notary Signature 
Notary Public in and for the State of A-\O&~ 

My commission expires: _q..:...~_~.::....=_ =---~...l..l --=:lpL--__ 

pr e51 de¥1t JCev 
Ke,'wH~{h ChV\1e~ Y\ I tv1a..~ 
Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

L day of ~[D\I ( 9-lj I ~ 
STATE OF ALASKA 

NOTARY PUBLIC A 
ALICIA WILLIAMS ¥ 

My Commission Expires :1 -2CZ· I ,C 
ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 oT 2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



201 Katlian Street 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-747-3693 
907-747-2839 fax SHeeATIKA 

315 Lincoln St. , Suite 300 
Sitka, AK 99835 

907-747-3534 
907-747-5727 fax 

Shee Atiki, Incorporated; Shee Atiki Management, LLC; Shee Atiki Totem Square Inn; Dock Shack Cafe 

October 1, 2012 

RENEWAL for Tourism Licenses AS 04.11.400(d) 
Liquor License # 5046 

TOURISM STATEMENT 

The Dock Shack Cafe is located at the Shee Atika Totem Square Inn. The restaurant 
and lounge offer a great location for tourists to get local seafood, other great food, and 
drinks while visiting Sitka on a cruise ship or staying overnight at our hotel. The decor in 
the Dock Shack Cafe provides an Alaska theme with photographs by local 
photographers Dan Evans and Keith Fredrickson. Photos are of local fishing boats, 
people working in the fishing industry, the day's catch, and local scenery. There are also 
nautical themed decorations and the view from the Dock Shack Cafe is of the Sitka 
Harbor. Visitors can watch the local fishing boats coming and going as well as kayakers, 
boaters, and float planes. 

The Totem Square Inn has 69 rooms available. We cater to independent travelers 
including tourists, business people, and Alaskans traveling to Sitka from outlying 
communities. With the addition of the Dock Shack Cafe, we can now offer our hotel 
guests with a full service restaurant and lounge. This has helped us to gain more 
business. 

In the last two years, Shee Atika has spent over $2,000,000 in property improvements 
including the addition of the Dock Shack Cafe, the Dock Shack Lounge, upgrades to the 
hotel lobby including the addition of a gift shop and espresso service, and upgrades to 
the rooms themselves. In addition to the inside work, a deck was installed around the 
outside of the restaurant and lounge and has heaters that can be turned on so that our 
season for deck usage can now extend into the fall . 

The Totem Square Inn also has its own dock. Last year, the dock was completely 
replaced and individual electric meters have been installed. Because of this new dock, 
we have been able to secure a dock agreement with Allen Marine's Alaska Dream 
Cruises. They will be utilizing our dock, hotel and restaurant consistently in 2013. 
Without the addition of a full-service restaurant, this agreement would not have been 
possible. 

The dock is also available to charter fishermen that come to pick up their clients from our 
hotel. We offer box lunches through the Dock Shack Cafe to fishermen as well . We do 
not book tours from our hotel, but we do provide information and brochures to guests 
and direct them where to go for a guided tour. 

1 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14, 2013 

RE: Fort Seward Lodge 
Liquor Lic File #2791 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(C) requires 25 rental rooms for population between 2,501 - 5,000. 

City & Borough of Haines has a certified net population of 2,620. 

This licensee offers 10 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1988. 



201311014 Liquor License Renewal 
dIe. /Juu1: <t 

Ueeue Number UeeaseType 
%791 Bevenp Dta,.. .. ry-To ........ 

AS 04.UAOO(d) 
Sea ....... Date FrOID: 

MaW. Ackirels 
Vivian Tri.ble It NlclIol .. Trimble 

PO BoI30'7 
Bala AK99817 

Please mark tile correct 00); to aa.wer; 

Establilhlaellt Name 
Fort Sew.rd Ladle 

SealOn" Date To: 

Pre .... Adclreu 
39 Mud Bay Rd. 

W .. your buamesl opeD at Ie." 30 days fo r 8laoun eacb day i.l0111.!&,. oNe 
Wa' your bosiDese opea at least 30 days for 8 boun eacla d.~ bl20U? ~es DNo 
Bas tile licented prembe dI.Dged from the last dlalram .abmitted? oVa ~o 
U .. lay penp a ...... ia tWa applea" beea eoDvieW of a feloaY 
or Tide 4 violation? OVM ~o 

Ust aU corpontloa .embers, .... 'e" and tIl.AlloWen below: 

Name" M.w.& AddreP 
Title Staare ~. P'aoae 

_'"'_ I '-t aU ._ .. lIvktu-l~ .nnulU or par18en tIlat OWIl bUJlaeII below: 
If not a corpoJ'JM&VU - ...... ..- ..., -r-- • 

Name" M-;m. Adclreu 
Tltle 

fteM 

~ 
t.flb '3,,(p qyc.!'" 

~\w\.tt.S uA . -rr1K.~~ 
\bJ\~e ·~c>~·~'t..5 ~~~L-

()/}.JrUlA 
I(dfi q17 {5} IS-

ABC Board _ 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 9950'1 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-94\2 

Paae 1 of2 

-- ----



License Fee $ 2500.00 
FiUn~ Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL S 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12131112 S 
Fingerprint Fee - S51.S0 per person (only for new S 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 2.7DO 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare UDder penalty of perjury that I 118v~ examined this appUeation and. to the best of 
my knowledge and .beDef state it is true, .corr~t and complete. 

I ceJ1ify that I have read and am familiar with Title -4 of the Alaska statu.tes and its 
regubnwJls. 

I agree to ptovide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this appllcatio:o. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification Is cllrrently '\Ialld. 

As a CorporateJLLC licensee, I cerdfy ~hat aU agents and employees, who serve~ sell or are 
otherwise re5ponsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server train.lag and. their eertifie.tioD is currently vaUd. I further certify that certain 
sba~holders!officers!directorslmembers of the entity that are not directly or hadirectly 
respoll ible for the servicefsalelstonge of alcoholic be erages a.t"e not a.cohol server trlliDing 
certified and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my ageuts and employees taskedwitbpatron identification 
verificatioD have received alcohol serve ... traiaing and their cerdficatioll bcurrently valid. 

Licensee Signature 

Notary P .. bUc in and for the State of ~ , 

My (lommission expires: ~J?i $).:!J/fs. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

ABC Board .. 5848 E: Tudor Rd ~ Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269~0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



Licensee: 

Please provide a "tourism stafement " with your renewal appticaticn. The 
questions below will assist in forming the staJement. The ABC Board is 
requiring all tourism liquor licenses to fulfill the regulation below by 
providing (he Board with a .statement demonstrating how your establishment 
encourages tourism. Please attach the statement 10 the renewal appLication 
and submit the package to the ABC Board office. Thank you/or your 
cooperation. 

RENEWAL for Touri •• Ueeues AS 04.11.4OO(d) 

13 AAC 104.325 

(a) The board ~ ill ita ~ ~v, the i.u .... or •• .., of j~OD of a 
beverage dispensary or restaurant or eating place license under AS 04.11.100 (d) only 
upon a showing that 

(I) the approval wiIJ encourage the construction or i~pW\'cmC2lt of a tourist &cility 
which would not be financially feasible without a liquor hcense; and 

(2) con.stJ'uction or improvement of the tourist facility ~n encourage ~~'. and tourist 
business will constitute B substantial portion of the busmess of the tourist facihty. 

(b) Repealed 10/24/87. 

. . Ii wal that issuance of the license (c) The licensee must show, upon apphcation 0;:ne. ved in accordance with the 
encouraged tourism that the facility ~as construe or wpro the licensee. If the licensee 

lication, and that the facility ~ntmues. to be o~ted by at will be denied. 
:"es not make the showings required by thiS subsection, renew 

Questions: 

. ur establishment 'encourases t9.ur}s:n 'j 
I. Exp1all\ how YOc 51:--, l>~evf;Ctl.S O"t,+ ,.1;. (pd(fC: ? 

we ~~ ~e I al? {fso h07 many rooms are avallable. 
2. y'~OU~~ ~':t S{O /fD Ie (2Oo,(AS 

3 bo y~u offer fOod service? - l .IJ e L •.. r,-:-~ 1-. t~s we t\A..Ne.. ~ l F-. ~r-v-';-~ugb yourestabli8h~.entl 
admtional amenities avatlable to your ~es ~ .... ,-ts other actiVltl61i that 

4. re trIp' s rental equlpment lor &_. > 

Example: Guided u:n~rs or . ' . .D ~~k{1I\! (~r-s. 
attract tourists. ~142lj S~ VlP\ 5 . 'th' the lut 

. &de 10 the existing prerD.tseS Wlb .10 . 
Was construction or llnprov~ents: . ~ ~~, l.() ~I Co<;k 11l~ 

5, ? A Vl. , \ H~4--r4 (l.j ~5 , I~ two yean. ~ IA.I 



STATE OF ALASKA 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your present or proposed licensed premises on the graph below; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fixtures such as tables, booths, garnes, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

DBA: .FOr+ ~cvo\. LJ5~ o.v.A R~~ 
PREMISES LOCATION: WJ2!lA.wJ. &.'-, Ret l-kit\"GSj At( rraz 

I 
Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. X I SQ. = 2 FT. , 

SCALE A: I SQ. = I FT. SCALE B: 

Length and width of premises in feet: 47 I x.:3 '1 / 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, storage, and consumption of alcoholic beverages in red. 
DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON THIS DIAGRAM. 

:.l nell Ir-., ~ . 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage. Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14, 2013 

RE: Gold Miners Lodge Restaurant & Motel 
Liquor Lic File #4526 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(B) requires 20 rental rooms for population between 1,501 - 2,500. 

Houston has a certified net population of 1,945. 

This licensee offers 10 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 2005. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal die J IJ iJtMd / 11-.2000' 

License Number License Tvpe Establishment Name 
4526 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Gold Miners Lodge Restaurant and 

AS 04.11.400(d} Motel 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Gold Miners Lodge Restaurant and Motel LLC Mile 60.5 Parks Hwy 
PO Box 940353 Houston 
Houston, AK 99694 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 

List aU corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Share % 

~s oNo 
~es oNo 
oYes ~ 

oYes ~ 

Phone 

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

-e '11 . -t ;::.~ 1 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

.-
• ,I 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ Dl'700. GV 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Printed Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Signature h 
Notary Public in and for the State of Ala s k c:c Jot: day of Oer fAn bu' I AD /2. 

My commission expires: _-,3"+-1--L7+/-Y'A~O...L.L. .... c:..L.) __ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

\~ .... '" . 
( " . , ' 
..... . " 

Page 2 of2 



TOURISM STATEMENT FOR GOLD MINERS LODGE 
RESTAURANT AND MOTEL LLC 

Gold Miners Lodge Restaurant & Motel is an established restaurant, bar & motel 
located in Houston, Ak just 60 miles to the north from Anchorage. Gold Miners Lodge 
encourages tourism by providing temporary lodging, a restaurant and bar and dry RV 
parking at our beautiful location in one of the most attractive parts of central Alaska 
known as "Alaska's Playground". We attract tourism because we are right in the middle 
of trails for snow machining and 4-wheeling, fishing in the Little Su or at Nancy Lake. 
We have a beautiful view of Mt. Susitna (also known as the Sleeping Lady) from our 
restaurantlbar windows and we are a great resting stop for the traveler whose 
destination is Denali State Park. 

We offer 10 motel rooms if the tourist would like to spend a restful night or choose an 
extended stay to enjoy visiting the local attractions. 

We offer food service if the tourist would like a meal with a drink from the bar or just 
dessert and coffee or an ice cream cone to go. 

At this time Gold Miners Lodge does not offer additional amenities although we are 
looking into canoe rentals to take a canoe trip on the Little Suo 

In the past two years we updated our website at goldminerslodgemile60parks.com and 
we added a gold mining entrance and a giant size gold pan for picture taking and a 
panning table to provide lessons for recreational gold panning. 

Our future plans are based on making Gold Miners Lodge a destination by eventually 
expanding the lodge and adding an indoor inground heated pool which we feel will 
appeal to tourists. Followed by adding some small rental cabins and possibly adding 
electricy to the dry RV parking. 

For 2013 we plan to remodel the restaurant and motel (new paint and flooring) and our 
target to re-open will be by the month of May. 



STATE OF ALASKA 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 
Licensed Premises Diagram 

Draw a detailed floor plan of your presenl or proposed licensed premistS on the graph below; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fixtures such as tables, booths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 
/,' . 

DBA: be 4) I'll\.) NU~ LLL-

PREMISES LOCA nON: 

Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. 

SCALE A: X I SQ. =4 FT. SCALER: 1 SQ. = 1 FT. -----
Length and width of premises in feet: 21 Fr ~ 'to p" 

Outline the area to be designated for saJe, service, storage, and consumption of alcoholic beverages in Ted. 

DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON TIDS DIAGRAM. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 

Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Grizzly's Bar 
Liquor Lic File #3731 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(G) requires 50 rental rooms for population greater than 50,000. 

Mat-Su Borough has a certified net population of 75,601. 

This licensee offers 460 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1997. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal AiL Jj)lJtud: O/;-/QQ7 
License Number License T ype Establishment Name 

Beverage Dispensary Tourism- ~n=t1:-~~ ~r 
-

31-31 
Seasonal - - -- _._--

~hs 
--

1ol.S >~.~.;. ~\~ ,, ~ : ;"! " , .- , --L-_. -

Mailing Address Premises Address 
laska Hotel Properties LLC M,lt. 133.{ 'itJ.~V-s #wLf 

801) 5th A c Stc 2600 Outside City Limits 
Seattle, W A 9S 1 04-3] 76 /r1a.:I, Su Boro~h 

~ 

Communi!r Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) --r ~pu-~ Coml"flvru,~ eruf\~ 
Phon e: (o-Ov;') Jo\"VIOS Fax: (~) t-~ , acl80 

Em .. lil: Mpi'p~ @ '\>I'f\U.6'S. tiW"-

Employe r Identification # (E JN) 5~ - ";l,)&./~ l?3a.. 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 20] I? 
Was your' business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 20t2? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
lias any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 

0." Title 4 violation? 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

r- .-

N~lme & Mailing Address T ide Share % 

W~l1'4 rl< fIokis, Inc.- flttnbt///Jlf~ I/}o 
-

Roo s:fb Ave, ~ H ;)(P(}() 

.s~lftt wA Cffloi 

~es oNo 
[~es oNo 
oYes ~o 

uYes ~ 

Phone 

(dIJb) 331.. - I/IO~ 

If a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

-

-

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax : 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 1250.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 1450.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ IYSO.oo 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a Corporate/LLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
re!tpomdble for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

1),."e J\W~~Jt.ilWe, V\Q~ 
Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
otary Signature 

Notary Public in and for the State of t2ir..~~ cfl.d 
My commission expires : . ~t~/S 

7 ~
., -

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



Mt. McKinley Princess Wilderness Lodge - Grizzly Bar 

Tourism Statement 

Mt. McKinley Princess Wilderness lodge borders the south side of Denali National Park on the 

banks of the Chulitna River. Our 460 guest rooms are consistently filled with Princess Cruises cruisetour guests 

and single overnights. We offer our guests a unique experience, which combines a Gulf of Alaska cruise with 

a land tour segment of 3 to 8 days during the months of May through September. These cruisetours include 

rail and motorcoach runs between our five Princess lodges with various overnight stays at each during 

the period of May through September. Guest rooms are designed for relaxing in comfort and style with 

lofty nine-foot ceilings with fans, a sitting area, a television and telephones. 

The main lodge includes a spectacular room called the "The Great Room". An irresistible haven 

with an impressive stone fireplace, The Great Room features cozy sitting areas, tables for cards 

and board games, and enormous floor-to-ceiling windows that look out on Mt. McKinley and the 

Alaska Range. For those that enjoy being outdoors, the Tour Desk has a variety of exciting outdoor 

adventures available, including fishing tours, horseback riding, river rafting, a jetboat safari, and 

even a thrilling flight that takes you to the base of Mt. McKinley. Guests can also take the shuttle 

into the quaint tourist town of Talkeetna for an afternoon of fun. 

Restaurant venues at the Mt. McKinley Princess lodge include the 20,320 Restaurant, the Mountain 

View Dining Room, Coffee Bruin and the Grizzly Bar. 

license Renewal Questionnaire: 

1. We encourage tourism by being the closest major resort to Mt. McKinley. We offer a way to explore 

and enjoy Denali State Park, and majestic views of The Mountain. We offer various hotel packages to 

cruisetour guests as well as rail packages to guests who take the train to Talkeetna and a motorcoach 

to our lodge. 

2. We have 460 rooms available for guest rental. 

3. We offer food service at a variety of venues. 

4. We offer many tours, State Park Ranger interpretive sessions, a PhotoSymphony Show, Bird TlC 

demonstrations, as well as a gift shop. 

5. We have had no major construction on premises the past two years. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Kalgin Island Lodge 
Liquor Lic File #2797 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(F) requires 40 rental rooms for population between 25,001 - 50,000. 

Kenai Peninsula Borough has a certified net population of 36,948. 

This licensee offers 18 cabins and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1989. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 
ciC.J.I) 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
2797 Beverage Dispensary T ourism- Kalgin Island Lodge 

Seasonal 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Kalgin Island Lodge Inc Kalgin Island 
1422 K St Outside City Limits 
Anchorage, AK 99501 Kenai Peninsula Borough 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? >t&-es DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? )tJSes DNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes)!l$o 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



I . 
f 

License Fee $1250.00 
Filio2 Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 1450.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ J#-~.lj ~ 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. ~ 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my eertification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/o~cers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the servicefsale/stot:age of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
cer,tified, an~l'will not be required;to be certified . 
I ;" / ' .... 
f / " . 

s a licens~e, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
ation have received alco 01 server aining and their certification is currently valid. 

l) "",.,\ ~ ~ lit fl-'" 
Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Signature 
Notary Public in and for the State of i)/u~ 5kB-.1 

My commission expires: (3 ff-. 6,,:' /a. c-, I' .:.-

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



Kalgin Island Lodge, Inc. 

"The Ultimate Fishin~ Adventure!" 



" -- l' ~ r7 .B I iJ{ rti ? 

'" of ~ 14- .. / ~ 1 ) tl~j c" .... 
c!~ 

. 
~ ~ t I -) Ii ¥ 

:~ fm h C 
..,.w -. ~ "" f~ :\- It, 7 - "- :Ill 

t ;, ~ fJ< ::..- .6 7 .. ~ ., ~ , 
~" 

0 

7... 
~.: Wi I) CO L -, -/J ~!'I ,..r' < > 

? 
~, -r~ -. -n' ili I -, .;....-
f, - - 7 r) . t T ~ I ::..-i( .~ i (7) wi -+t I, .~ T 

if: ~ ~ 
, fJ{ (J) - F< - .;....-- til FrS -1 .. -

'if -* 
.,:3 1J P'J /{ "'fl ;f~ t:' ,4~_ ;- -.. \. -::0 C" C" )v :z; I l - :.. t Ii (J) "'- - ,- I::::' I ';" - ~ ch Y --t ... ~ .. 

I L 

~ =- 1:.. .6 7... L -, ~. 
r~" .!:: -/J Ii "T' c 

m 7 Ii iMJ 
(:: ::t ::..- :\- ~ iJi' 

~ 

f.L. I IJ I (J) ch 
t -j-- v- -j-- iMJ Q 

C" I -1 III-l 0 

''/ 

*.If, Ii :-: I)' t:.' ~ 

~ 

'~~ F iJ' t-~ (J) 

L -j-- ~ D h-II) 

C )v t:.' ''/ uW 
It ' F t :-: 

* *,'j (J) (J) :f :..-- ~l(7)(j: < flUJ{~ T 7:> '9 'i'-( =:..-- 7' )1.-- 1... -C. ~ -7' --( :..-- 7'0 

--t 1- 55 ~ -lli 
L .. l 7) 7, ~&.J 
t I C" -j-- c" 
It, I) .t:> c" .t:> 
-) ::..- .6 f.'J .6 
[OJ l:': 

0 

15 D 

E\: 
0 51- ''/ -, 

Ii filij :-: 

H ~ ~ ~~ 28 
t.:.. ::t iJ' 7 "J 
D I It 7 I)' 
~" 7" c 7... (J) if-
:\- .;....- fJ D ,jtM 
-1;- Ii ~ t ''/ ..I: ~ 

c' 3 (J) " , /' (/) 

::..- ijc:. IMJ 7 ~ J; 
(J) IlIJ 111-'1' r' x T- )( 
ij)l. 

, 
,~ if- IJ{ ~ 

'i.~ ffi 'ji;. (J) It ~ 
.L.\::. 
Ill:. Ij!~ :fJL ;tl

; -C 'i 
1) I) ~ ,~ * 7 
Ii (J) -tt 3 t.:.. ;.l 

40 [ill t.:.. 5 I)i' I) 

1; 1l11~ 
0 

0 
, 

-/J 
0 

C" Ji ~ * f>j' *I'f F --t ± 

* Ii' )v ~ C" 
-t; :7 ~ (7) 8 ~ (7) ~zfl\ r'7 -( :..-- t HI! t fl-~ f.: J: 7t - J 

itt! .;....- t.ti 3 -t: t!& t c" 50 ~ -1 Jtll -+t t:.. ;ff --t 7
0 

~ V- It, r" /, -j-- Ii'&. .t:> :-: ~n .. 
--, .l!.o ~ WI. 

-fr (J) F '* .;....- ::..- t -) 'fEi "it U# F ,~ ::..- t 'JfJ. iJ{ c" 
, 

l' * t:.. IX I 3 fJL A-~ ... I) .:L 1mj .R. 
.;, bl, -f,1I 1+ 1- -/'i' -J-,{ -I" l- ~fI1 l- R~l f,:. ;r.- /7" .; r,' , 

~ .r ? f t.! ,~ ~ m ti: iJi' ''/ ,~ 



Kalgin Island Lodge Page 1 of2 

Kalgin Island Lodge~laska Remote Property~·)A1aska Fishing Lodge~-)Remote Lodge for Sale 

Kalgin Island Lodge 

Alaska's Kalgin Island Lodge 
may be one of the enigmas of 
the planet because it is so 
remote and wild, yet so near 
to the major Alaska cities of 
Kenai and Anchorage. It is a 
place hidden in deep 
wilderness, rebundant with 
trophy fish and wildlife, and 
totally inaccessible except by 
floatplane, or helicopter, yet 
Kalgin Island Lodge affords 
all of the comforts and 
sophistication of a modem 
suburban executive retreat. 

Kalgin Island can be found 
easily on any atlas. It is one of 
only a few islands in Alaska's 
Cook Inlet, an inland waterway of the North Pacific. Kalgin Island Lodge is 
located in temperate southcentral Alaska, only 81 miles SW of the Ted 
Stevens Anchorage International Airport, and only 24 miles WSW of the 
City of Kenai. 

The Kalgin Island Lodge was built in 1985 by an Anchorage, Alaska 
attorney and his wife. The remote lodge has been maintained and operated 
as an upscale executive retreat for nearly 20 years. Kalgin Island Lodge has 
entertained renowned corporate clients, and Alaska visitors from around the 
world. The spacious lodge integrates all of the amenities of a corporate 
boardroom. 

In August 2012, Charles Tulin passed away quite unexpectedly. In an effort 
to move forward, his wife Louise, is highly motivated to sell this property 
and will consider any reasonable offer. 

http://www.kalginlodge.com/index.html 

To Learn More, Please Contact: 

Louise Tulin: 907-272-2159 
Don Tulin: 907-227-2500 
Email: asidjt@aol.com 

2/26/2013 



Alaska Fishing Lodge Page 1 of 1 

Kalgin Island Lodge:-:Alaska Remote Property~'Alaska Fishing Lodge~'Remote Lodge for Sale 

Alaska Fishing Lodge 

The Kalgin Island Lodge is located in the 
heart of one of Alaska's finest fishing areas, 
abundant with Halibut, King Salmon, 
Sockeye Salmon, and Coho Salmon to name 
a few. The lodge, located on the shores ofan 
inland lake, is home to prized and record­
sized Rainbow Trout, Dolly Varden, and 
Salmon. Alaska's Kalgin Island Lodge is truly 
a sportfishing paradise. 

In addition, Kalgin Island has significant 
viewable wildlife. Moose, waterfowl and 

-- -...-' " 

~ 

shorebirds are found in close proximity to the lodge, and clear summer days 
boast nearly 24 hours of daylight. The view from the lodge deck is 
stunning, with the mighty Alaska Range, as well as the prominent 
volcanoes ofMt. Redoubt and Mt. Spurr, in the backdrop. The inland lake 
upon which the lodge is situated stretches peacefully for two miles beyond 
the lodge deck, interrup!ed-op~y by the continual splash of rainbow trout 
and salmon. ' 

Kalgin Island Lodge::Alaska Remote Property:,Alaska Fishing Lodge:,Remote Lodge for Sale 

©20 12 Kalgin Island Lodge 

http://www.kalginlodge.com/alaska-fishing-Iodge.htm 212612013 



STATB OF AUSU 
ALCOHOLIC BEVBRAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSED PREKISES DIAGKAK (), A ~ 

D/BI A: ----..!..~:u&41oL._:fJj.~i Io~.ls...:=l...::l &:.:..:..k --=--l~L=oJ'=7lg~... P.I!I!I~. I.QC~O" ~ sJ,,,,, aJCcw 
a (l en M&f, --.&.4d'tth ) K~w..I4~ 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of Jour current or proposed licensed premi ••• 
on the &raph below; show all entrances and ezlts, and all fiztures such a. 
counters, bars, coolers, sta,e., etc. J 

~ 
~0 

Indicate seale used bJ ~ after appropriate statement. 

SCALI A-A-
1 square & 1 sq. ft. 

SCALK 8 
1 squar.-:-4 sq. ft. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Wednesday, March 13,2013 

RE: King Ko Inn 
Liquor Lic File #610 

AS 04.11.400( d) (1) (A) requires 10 rental rooms for population of less than 1,501. 

Bristol Bay Borough has a certified net population of 1,035. 

This licensee offers 16 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1971. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 
":/;c. j) ~w). 6- jq 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
610 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism KingKo Inn 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: IJA Seasonal Date To: I--b 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Arcadia Corporation King Salmon Airport - Naknek 

Hwv 
PO Box 111830 Outside City Limits 
Anchorage, AK 99511-1830 Bristol Bay Borough 

SGZ ·· DhCSB 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Tide Share % 

}(Yes 
i(Yes 
DYes 

oYes 

Phone 

DNo 
DNo 
)!l.No 

}!(No 

pAl.) ...... w Ko"6o(... 
88.5'71"" (9c;7)5~2.-oh48 ib &;;K ~ 119'30 H2E:.::;. ,.cc..:rr 

At-1L~~ A~ <f15i( .-IB 3 o 
Kan:: A H \JGNe..$ 

SEc..(Te6AS 11.43 '"I .. '~1)5~2 .0'=48 Po e,o~ III 63c7 
~_('ko~.Y;Eo Ak::. 99S{; - IS 3 0 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

7/ 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ Z t700 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~IA Coi2~~~ I qiu6 kJN:; 1::0 I.JJ 

'f~f ' G~~ lR2€~\cesr 
• 

Licensee Signature Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

My commission expires: tJcv l~ j t"') VI \0 \\\,,,1111"'1 ~i v ,\ ~G So I" 
.J.. 0 ..... '" J'\I 1", " ..... .". " 

.... ..' .'..-:' _ !~ _,-OTAIr), ~.~ : 
.. • --< " o. 1t _ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage A.K 99SJ)t ~g :~___ ~j Pcje 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-941~ ',:-0,. UB\..\V :~ .. ~ ~ 
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TOURISM STATEMENT 
Arcadia Corporation, dl/b/a King Ko Inn 

License No. 610 

In connection with the renewal application for License No. 610, the applicant makes the 
following Tourism Statement: 

The King Ko Inn is the largest and most conveniently located tourism facility in King 
Salmon, Alaska. We operate from mid-April through mid-October of each year - during the 
primary tourist season for that region. Our facility currently consists of a 6,000 square foot 
restaurant, bar and hotel lobby housed in a main building and eight duplex cabin units (Le. 16 
rooms) located nearby on the same lot. Across the street, we also maintain staff housing and 
some emergency overflow accommodations for the traveling public. Our facility is relatively 
new - having been constructed in 1995 following a fire that destroyed the previous structure -
but is continually being improved for the benefit of our guests. For example, this year we 
began a project of replacing all of our electric hot water heaters with on-demand propane hot 
water heaters to improve the condition in our cabin units and hold the line on escalating costs. 
The King Ko Inn is now included in Alaska's Best Places and has gained increased notoriety 
for the overall quality of our restaurant and rooms. As such, we serve many tourists, including 
sport fishermen and visitors to Katmai National Park - guests who are booked either 
independently or through outside tour operators. In the past, we have also hosted the 
Governor of Alaska and his wife and support personnel. Our clientele also includes many 
federal and state workers and others traveling on business. 

The King Ko Inn is located across the street from the King Salmon airport and across 
the street from the local grocery store, where we offer at least ten overnight rooms for rent to 
the traveling public (ten rooms was the minimum requirement imposed upon our facility at the 
time our license was originally issued by the ABC Board), the majority of which rooms contain 
kitchenettes. Our rooms offer private baths and cable TV and free internet service is available 
on the premises. In addition, we offer a full service restaurant from early May through 
September of each year. We offer both casual dining and high-end options to the traveling 
public, including the most extensive wine list in the region When our restaurant is not open, 
our bar facility also offers a menu of bar snacks and frozen pizzas for our guests. The King 
Ko Inn also offers rental vehicles to travelers. While we no longer employ fishing guides on 
our own staff, we make frequent referrals to local guides who have worked closely with us 
over the years. 

Generally speaking, our operating revenues come from three major sources­
approximately 35% comes from room rentals, 35% comes from alcohol sales (including 
alcohol sales in the restaurant) and 25% comes from food sales. The viability of our 
operation is dependent upon all three of these revenue sources and would be severely 
threatened if any of these three revenue sources were lost We also are, we believe, the 
largest generator of bed tax revenue for the Bristol Bay Borough. 

We have not previously been asked to supply a Tourism Statement in connection with 
a liquor license renewal. Hopefully, the above statement provides sufficient detail for the ABC 
Board to consider. We would be happy to supply additional detail if the ABC Board deems it 
desirable. 
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STATE OF ALASKA 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your present or proposed licensed premises on the graph below; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fIxtures such as tables, booths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

DBA: 

PREMISES LOCATION: 

Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. ----- 1 SQ.=4FT. 

SCALE A: 1 SQ. = 1 FT. SCALEB: -----
Length and width of premises in feet: ~ '='0'" 100' 

~ l'2-'lN~ 

'. 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, storage, and consumption of alcoholic beverages in red. 
DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON THIS DIAGRAM . 

. ~ 

1/ 

t -, I I. c FFc ~E , . ...0. - I,\, 

~~-+~~ .... ~ ...... ~-~'·~·~"·~~~"'~~- ~~1r~-~i~~- ~:I~~~~'·~-~ ...... ~=-lt==F~~T~~~I~ 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Olivia's at the Skagway Inn 
Liquor Lic File #3867 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(A) requires 10 rental rooms for population less than 1,501. 

Skagway Borough has a certified net population of 846. 

This licensee offers 10 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1998. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal d,;/c. J"j)wJ. : I () - ['1 q i 
License Number License Type Establishment Name 

3867 Beverage Dispensary Tourism- OHvia's at the Skagway Inn 
Seasonal 

Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mallin2 Address Premises Address 
Historic Skagway Inn LLC 6SS Broadway 
PO Box 438 Skagway Borough, Municipality 
Skagway, AK 99840 ~f 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? )lYes oNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? MYes oNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? oYes 'fjtNo 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? oYes ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mallin Address Tide Share % Phone 

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailinl! Address Tide Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 

Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $1250.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 1450.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - SSI.S0 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide aU information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcohoUc beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Licensee Signature Printed Name & Title 

~CZ:-JUb'.rlbed and sworn to before me this 

.-No ary Signature ; ) ' LJ --r/i 1/) U "\ . 3 
Notary Public in and for the State of PI1IJ}i /ld/llt! -.::..t.-. day of vtlJ)/A,;,d + oL 0/· 

.-.- 'J . 
My commission expires: Jvl!!J= ot-, a...ol It' fII 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 0[2 

Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



4. Olivia's at the Skagway Inn is wholly owned by the Historic Skagway Inn, LLC. The company was 
organized during 1998. The Inn is a historic property with the original building dating to 1897 and is located in 
Skagway's Historic District. While the Inn benefits from its history it is also limited by the covenants imposed 
by the city's Historic District Commission. The Inn is a 10 room Bed & Breakfast accommodation that serves 
the travelling public with Hotel Accommodations, Food & Beverage. Since the 1990s, the City of Skagway has 
lost over 110 guest rooms with the conversion of 3 lodging properties to alternate uses. It is very difficult to 
offer profitable over-night accommodations in this environment. We operate a 5000 sq foot organic kitchen 
garden. Many of the items we grow are used in food & beverage preparations. Guests have an opportunity to 
participate in harvesting garden items through the Alaska Garden Gourmet tour. This integrated business 
provides guest with a uniquely Alaskan hands-on experience Operation of the seasonal Tourism Beverage 
Dispensary license makes it financially possible for us to survive as a tourism attraction. We advertise in 
(among others) the Alaska Tourism Industry Association, The Milepost, The Skagway Visitor Guide and the 
Alaska Marine Highway. Our web site is http://www.skagwayinn.com. 

I'm availa~le at the following contacts to make sure we are in compliance with ABC Board regulations: 

owner@skagwayinn.com 
cell: 610-745-1859 
fax: 215-754-4611 

Respectfully submitted, 

Karl E. Klupar 
Managing Member 
Historic Skagway Inn, LLC 

1 
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 
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GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Monday, April 08,2013 

RE: Ruth Ann's Hotel, Bar & Restaurant 
Liquor Lic File #1856 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(A) requires 10 rental rooms for population less than 1,501. 

City of Craig has a certified net population of 1240. 

This licensee offers 18 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1984. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
1856 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Ruth Ann's Hotel, Bar & 

AS 04.11.400(d) Restaurant 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Ruth Ann Parsons Craig 
PO Box 645 Unorganized Borough 
Craig, AK 99921 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) 
Phone: Fax: 
Email: 
Employer Identification # (EIN) 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? ~Yes 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? '~es 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes 

List aU corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing .Address Title Share % Phone 

DNo 
DNo 
~o 

J'No 

l'l..u+h #Cn" PQ~SCJh,\ So\~ OWYlOZ- /oai .. ( Qf.)1 )8)h~ ~? 7 
-

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

\ 

"" 
ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $;nOOOO 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Licensee Signature 
KUT1+ ANN PM~N5 OtJ.)N~~ 

Printed Name & Title 

~\\'\ \\ \ 11111 1////11. 
~ ETTe "0: ;'~eAl!it~O.D~--worn to before me this ~ ~li * .. ~~O'~ 

Not Signature . ~. • ~ ~ 
Notary Public in and for the State of tJkis};.G z ... *? ,%,':'~cnY~dfC::.Jo i Z, 

== S:. • 
My commission expires: .J <Ai)- ,?-elY ; '\": - *~ § 

% ~***,. L* ,.~,. if; 
~ * •• ~ ~Y. 
0;: • STh'T1:. U' ~ 

'/////11111111 \\\\\\\\\'\ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 of 2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



FROM :RUTH ANNS FAX NO. :9078263293 Mar . 20 2013 11:15AM P2 

UC..arJ1n.J I fLIlcC1~cl5 s~porj//~4'--. 
/ff'ftV 0;' (lIst /'U-. LA-rn b..u1._A­

-----3,-CJ-O ;~ ) ~ -- -
Licensee: 

Please provid, a "tourism. talement" with your 'renewal application. The 
que.f;tions belmv will assist informing the statement. The ABC Board is 
requiring all tourism liquor licenses tofulfill the regulation below by 
providing the Boa,.d with a statement demonstrating how your estahlishment 
encoura~es tourism. Please attach the statement to the renewal application 
and suhmit the package to the ABC Board office. Thank you for your 
cooperation. 

RENJ~WAL for Tourism License8 AS 04.11.400(d) 

13 Me 104.325 

(a) The board will, in its discretion, approve the issuance or transfer of location of a 
beverage dispensary or restaurant or eating place license under AS 04,11.:;1-00 (d) only 
llpon a showing that 

(I) the a.pproval will encourage the constructioll or improvement of a tourist facility 
which would not be financially feasible without a liquor license; and 

(2) construction or improvement of the tourist facility will cncourage tourjsm~ and tourist 
business will cunstitute a substantial portion of the business orthc tourisllilcility. 

(b) Repealed 10124/87. 

(c) The licensee must show, UpOl1 application for renewal , that issuance of the license 
encouraged tourism, that thc facility was constructed or improved in accordance with the 
application, and that the facility contimJes to be operated. by the licensee. If the licensee 
does not make the showings required by this subsedion, renewal will be denied, 

Questions; 

1. Explain how your establishment "encourages tourism ''? . 
t>FPe(2JJOrr PINE. RJOt<J ~ l.,.,OY.)MA.) ~ F'6!? 73 7 '~La, f~ 

2. DfO y~>u off~r room rentals? Tf sofhu roW.ly ro~Tl)s arc avai fahle? I He; L!L.. LxJq I VJ ~ --L U rr -.NJ -/ 'I I (f flc/t-U rz OVfr) on / IV-~ 
3. Do you offer lbod elvic ? / ,,' / \ 

FUll Sa-lila£- I lunah DI n~ 5 b~ Ct w<..D..ULc~utY""~y-.J 
4. Arc additional amenities available to your guesL'l through your establishment? 

Example: Guided t'.ml'S or trips, rental equipment for ,,'Uests olhCI; ?ctivities that L 
attract tourists. ()J..e.~ h jtJrJ~ av1 Or1.s 1+"<-. c.nIV'1R./2.... /?VJ /n,f:£j f11114"T 

u.s es (J'u;L h til elf:. > JUt"le. f'h fLU ft< •. /(ysf-.. b r2 J nf}m q I r) WJ(~'f . 
5. Was constru,,'tion or improvements made tu lhc c:xisting premises within tb~ last '~TJl..1fl.l6:J 

two y~rs? /V~ U4<.Jndri (l.OOJrn - 15 f7...Ju;rtoCiLa& I n fa 
&crflf'i'1 ~W~li'10-1 ¥ !3lcfr, ~7... -t- [ouR _ { /-Gltt.. 

t+c;ftAi. ~v~.s-f o/'l./L[ o..AC7n,? wt'ih N~ !l-ovl-n(Juri...tL\, /J 
}J~ c(,4(lD:,.y( In 5+14' ( (1"7 ~ 1, rz OY','1Ihv-fJ 10 Ron l"tvj~--rt. 

~nlJ J4-~ (Jl. rY1(')d.JArJ "< h.ovw--,5 ~ r>1/('('0'1. F/2.,dq" c~± .~}/1Q' ah 



STATI or ALASU 
J.LCOIIOLIC BKVIIAGI CONTROL BOARD 

LICIISID P1IRISIS DlAGlAft 

D/8/A.: Ruth Ann I 5 Restaurant. Hotel & Cocktail BarpiKIUS!S __ ...J;R~e~sJ;::ta~uO!..!r...!ja!.!:!n~t....;a~n~d~C~oc=:k~t:!:a~i ..!.l ...:B:!!a!!.-r 
LOCATIOI' __ ..lIC:.l.,r,2.a.!.:; g:I.J!~A..!.:l a~s~k~a _____ _ 

IISTRUCTIOIS: Drlw I detilled rloor plln or Jour current or propoled llcen.ed pre.l.e. 
on tbe crlpb belowi .bow III entrance. and ealt • • and III riature •• uch I. 
counter.. blr.. coolen. Ita,e.. etc. eUR • I 

c..oCMAA Indlclte leal. aled bJ A Irter Ipproprllte .tat ... nt. 

SCALI A __ SCALI B /' "'~f. 
1 Iqulr. - I .t. ft. 1 Iqulre • 2 Iq. rt 

Outllne tbe area to be dell,ftlted tor '11e •• er.lce Ind conlwaptlon or 
eonlumptloD or aleobollc ba'erl,e' in RED. ~ ~ 
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STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSED PREMISES DIAGRAM 

I NSTRUCTIONS: Draw the floor plan of your current or proposed licensed 
premises on the graph below; show all entrances and exits . 
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Indicate scale used by ~ after appropriate statement. 

SCALE A__ SCALE B /" 
1 square = 1 sq. ft. 1 square = 2 sq. ft. 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service and 
consumption of alcoholic bevera&es in RED. 
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THE STATE 

°lALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: Shelter Cove Lodge 
Liquor Lic File #4263 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(A) requires 10 rental rooms for population less than 1,501. 

City of Craig has a certified net population of 1,240. 

This licensee offers 17 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 2003. 



DEC-6-2012 09:35 FROM : TO: 15414963943 P. 3'4 

2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal " \ J J 1 3 -;2 00 J 
0( , e. /JI)W(/. 

License Number License Tvpe Establishment Name 
4263 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Shelter Cove Lodge 

AS 04.11,400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: : Seasonal Date To: 

Mailin~ Address Premis-es Address 
Shelter Cove Enterprises LLC 703 Hlunllton Dr 
PO Box 5758 Craig 
Ketchikan, AI( 99901 Unorganized Borougb 

Community Council (AnchoJ'~~e & Mat-Su (miy) 
Phone: Fax: 
Email! 
Employer Identification # (EIN) 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each d .. y in 20ll? ~cs DNa 
Was your business open at least 30 days foJ' 8 hours e$tch d .. y in 2012? eli DNa 
Has the licensed premise changed from tbe last diagram s.ubmJtted? 0 es ~o 
Hits any person named in this ftpplicfttion beeD convicted of H felony 

or Title 4 violation? oYes ~ 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailin Address Title Share % Phone 

/60 

If not a corporation - List aU individuals, spouses. or partners that own bushless below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272 .. 94] 2 



DEC-6-2012 09:35 FROM: TO: 15414963943 

License Fee $lSOO.OO 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL S 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or PostmArked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL S :A7Dc> 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge And belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
. -- . -

regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the A.lcohollc Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that J have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valjd. 

As a Corporate/LLC licensee, I certify that all agenh and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise resp()nsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoh()lie beverages have received akohol 
server training and their certification is currently valhl. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of th~ entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alco",olic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be rcqulrcd to be certiflcd. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employecs tasked wJth pntron Jdentific.-tion 
verification have received alcohol server training Imd their certification is currently valid. 

Licens Signature 

?~Jv\.~~ 
Notary Signature ~ 
Notary Public in and for the State of Op...O,\~ 

\ 
My commission expires: _\ ....,:\-:-'..;...\_"'"'_'3 ____ _ 

b.uCYt ~/S/ IbS/HcS~ 
Printed NAme & Title ~ 

Subscribed and sWorn to before me this 

l dnyof ~~( QJJ\d-.. 
1 

_
OFFICIAL SEAl 

: '. PAULA M HARRYMAN 
.... . NOTARY PUBUC.()REGON 

COMMISSION NO. 443234 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBiR 11 2013 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



December 6, 2012 

Dear ABC Board: 

Shelter Cove lodge is a year round lodge. Our liquor/restaurant use is during the three summer months 

only. During June, July, and August we offer guided fishing packages that include meals but not alcohol. 

Currently we service between 350 and 380 guests each summer. Our restaurant is also open to non­

fishing guests so we serve not only the visiting public, but local residents, too. 

Two years ago we acquired a second lodge about 2.5 miles from Shelter Cove Lodge. We rent out 7 

rooms there in addition to the 10 at Shelter Cove Lodge itself. Those lodge guests, if they are fishing 

guests, dine at Shelter Cove Lodge as part of their fishing package. In addition, when nonfishing guests 

check in to the second lodge, they are provided with a menu and encouraged to dine at our restaurant 

at the main lodge. 

We have made no additions to the lodge capacity at Shelter Cove Lodge, however with the addition of 

the lodge at 2.5 mile Port St. Nicholas Road, we now have a room capacity of 17 rooms. 

Please let me know if I can provide any additional information. 

Sincerely yours, 

lind~~ 
Proprietor 

PO Box 798 • Craig, Alaska 99921 
Phone: 1-888-826-FlSH or 1-907-826-2939 

Email: shelterc@aptalaska.net " www.sheltercovelodge.com 



STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOL BeVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw • detailed noor plan of your present or proposod licensed premises on the graph below; 

show all entrances and exits. and all fixtures such as tables, booths. games. counters, bars. coolers. stages. etc. 

DBA: 

PREMISES LOCATION: 703 JJAUILTOAJ l:?R1 VE.. 

Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. ____ 1 SQ. =4 Fr. 

SCALE A: ____ 1 SQ. = 1 Fr. SCALEB: 

Length and width of premises in feel: 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, storage. and consumption of alcoholic beverages in red. 
DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON THIS DIAGRAM. 

1--' 
I I 

I-- '$s:rrl-tIt$Otv'/ $' I 

I--

/8'.)< ~~' 
I LOUUIOIN dQ 'ttii:IliA .tL-

"'/CtJ_"r:.~ s: C"I",,,,-, 
~II N E."''TtC~vc:E.. 

£HnI:~a; 

F~,/EII!,. 

~ 1 

• 
J 

!I ~ 
~ n l- I. ~~ OFFICe;: I-

l . ~ ~ ,. ~ .. 
I 

l- I' 

• Ji 
tl 
; - - ZS'X'33~ 
q 
'-j- .- DIN/NcEl 4Z£A. 
~ - - I'V/TAeLES ~ <=;I~/~ 
,x 
~ 

z;g / >! jilO • 

K\TC.~ A~ 
W/~6 ___ E ~ F ... -:Z:Q\.:s 

f-- £;:J<. IT 
I!!NT_.u,::.C 

~ 
-l 

SrA.IIlOAM.'t 
,0 GiI_"N&> 

h:\axOINon 1u~12J17/97Ml 
UcenaId~ !niH' DIagram 

=~ 

C 
i 

d ~ 
~. ~ 

.. ~ 
~~ 

... 

~ ~ '" . i\ A 

I ~ ~ , 
l) 

~ 
)\ 



Tab 

23-T 



THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 

RE: Sheraton Anchorage Hotel & Spa 
Liquor Lic File #1443 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(G) requires 50 rental rooms for population of greater than 50,000. 

Municipality of Anchorage has a certified net population of 275,537. 

TIlls licensee offers 370 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1979. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal die. ~~: 61-/q79 
License Number License Type Establishment Name 

1443 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Sheraton Anchorage Hotel & Spa 
AS 04.11.400(d) 

Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Ashford TRS Nickel LLC Anchorage, Mun.of 
14185 Dallas Pkwy Ste 1150 
Dallas, TX 75254 

Downtown & Fairview 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 bours each day in 2011? ~es 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 bours each day in 2012? oYes 
Has the licensed premise changed from the Last diagram submitted? DYes 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share 0/0 Phone 

DNo 

:r 
/0 

~V\C\ ~'\~\ch\ \t- V~<:; -0- Cfl }-176'93 

A<:;h\;-w-d 11~) tcvD· <;QltfY¥.-f"1~ IOOo/~ q'1rl-~qD_c 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Fllin2 Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ ex ' 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $/'i 
owners/members) f?'" '. --..... 
GRAND TOTAL (' $H100 ·00 

'-.. --By affIXing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/omcers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Licensee Signature 1'-... _ ,/ N 1.J - ' ('-' IF 
1M v I L-\ LI rh \ l. h i '-

~dA{1wtv 
Notary Ignature ~ 
Notary Public in and for the State of t'6 D. ') 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
f11 ~ ,,) , 1-day of \)1( Co rnb2 Yj ~DI ).. 

My commission expires: _:5_'_'6_\ _I _U ___ _ 
l$.~~!~~~;~~ KIM8!~lV M. ROSS 
§ : i ¥ Notary Pubh~ , ~tate of Texas 
<;".:;~ ••.• ~~l My Commission Expires 
"",ft~:,~~," March DB, 2016 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



REMINGTON 
The premier service provider to the hospitality industry 1\1 

2013 Alcohol License Renewal: Tourism Statement 

The Sheraton Anchorage Hotel & Spa encourages tourism by providing lodging and dining services in an 
Authentic Alaskan setting. We provide 370 well-appointed sleeping rooms with majestic Alaskan views, 
as well as several dining options for our guests. The sales team helps to sell Alaska as a destination 
through significant investment in marketing and by traveling to feeder cities with our convention 
bureau, spreading the good word about our state. 

In addition to providing lodging and dining, we have 13 meeting rooms, totaling 24,000 sq. feet of 
flexible meeting space. 

We offer catering services as well as breakfast, lunch and dinner in our restaurant and lounge. We 
feature Starbucks coffee in our signature coffee bar as well. 

The Sheraton Anchorage Hotel provides a warm, genuine, well-trained staff that is knowledgeable of 
local area attractions. In the peak summer season, have an in house concierge service that assists with 
trip planning, entertainment options and transportation. Year round, our Lobby Experience Manager is 
available to make each visit a memorable one. 

There has been no significant construction or improvement in the last two years, as we completed over 
$35M in renovation in 2009. Since 1979, The Sheraton Anchorage has firmly established itself as an 
Anchorage gem, providing employment to countless Alaskans and a home away from home for 
thousands of annual visitors to Alaska. 

14185 DALLAS PARKWAY SUIT E Tl 50 DALLAS, TEXA S 7 5 2 54 
(97 2 ) 980- 2 7 00 FAX (9 7 2 ) 980-27°5 ww w.remingtonhotels .co m 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Shirley A. Cote, Director 

FROM: Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, May 16,2013 

RE: Tailgaters 
Liquor Lic Files #624 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(D) requires 30 rental rooms for population between 5,001 -15,000. 

City of Wasilla has a certified net population of 7,481. 

This licensee offers 10 guest rooms. 

Liquor license issued 1965. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
624 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Tailgaters Sports Bar & Grill 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Kashim Inc 161 W Parks Hwy 
PO Box 874127 J7S7?t/ Wasilla 
Wasilla, AK 99687 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Emaii: 
Em 10 er Identification # 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? dYes DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? r!1Ves DNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes ~o 

Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? DYes ~o 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailin Address Title 

7Kb cD .. N/J£IJ... c;o,.,r ~. ~77 
e·o . ~ o~ g- ?5""': (...] WAcs; LLd 
-:s 00 k ,2.0 '-L 4..9A-5~L£'rf ,q~. 

P.o. 80 'l-.8'7'1l27 f'C.J'7 

Share % Phone 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

q~tD 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ :z 7l!)~_ 0.,:.0 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I ha,,~ read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

-z.C2;7~/ 
Licensee Signature ( 

Not~ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

11Jb.- d.YOf~AJA.h.vY Notary Public in and for the State of A/cc)(0L 
My commission expires: _8~j'1U-=---+(....:.I_=>..::....-__ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



01/15/2010 18:09 9073731755 MUGSHOT PAGE 04 / 04 

As our establishment is located in downtown Wasilla along the George Parks Highway, which is a direct 

route to several tourist attractions in the Matanuska Valley (salmon fishing. several recreational parks, 

Denali Park, etc), we strongly encourage tourism as we have many customers come in during their stay 

in Alaska. The property includes a bar, restaurant and motel; we serve and promote several 'Alaskan' 

themed dishes, as well as beers and spirits from local breweries/distilleries. 

Our alcohol venue is marketed as a sports bar, and we often promote local sporting events such as the 

Alaska Aces, Mat-Su Miners, Alaska Fighting Championship and the AK Tuesday Night Fights; when 

possible we host events and partner with these organizations during the season to offer televised games 

or shuttles to events. 

In recent years we have started partnering with local radio stations as well as Anchorage based venues 

to promote concerts and events, in which we help sell tickets for Anchorage based concerts and hold 

'pre-parties' and provide shuttles between our establishment and the out of town venue. 



ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 
UCENSED PREMISES DIAGRAM 

INSTRucnONS: Craw a ~tailed /loor plan 01 your present or propos9d liC13nsed premises on Ihe graph 
b91ow; show all entra11ces and '1xits . and all lix1ures such as tables . OOoths. games. counters. bars. 
coolers. stages. elc, 

DBA : /\/ 0130D\/ :S I tJ N 
PREMISES LOCA nON: I / ~ I W, PA ({ IS S 

Indicate scale by ~ aHer acpropriate statement or show length and width 01 prscpises. 

SCALE A: __ 1sq.~1 H. SCALE 8: ~ 1sq.:a4 N. 

Length and width 01 premises in leel: 

Outline the area to t:~ designated lor sale. service. storage. and consumption ot alcoholic ooverages 
in red. DO NOT USE BLUE INK QR PENCIL ON nils DIAGRAM. 
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THE STATE 

°lALASKA 
GOY ERNOR SEAN PARN ELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: The Board Room 
Liquor Lic File #5078 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(C) requires 25 rental rooms for population between 2,501 - 5,000. 

City of Valdez has a certified net population of 3,883. 

This licensee offers 71 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 2012. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 1:i1 t. Jj).tJ uuJ : (j:J-
License Number License Type Establishment Name 

5078 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism The Board Room 
Duplicate 

Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailin2 Address Premises Address 
Totem Inn Inc 154 E Egan Drive 
POBox 648 Valdez 
Valdez, AK 99686 Unorganized Borough 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 

~Yes 
~Yes 
oYes 

or Title 4 violation? DYes 

List aU corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 
J. t-\Ic'nc..d \.t,h\\,()..,(t\-;) 

DNo 
DNo 
~No 

~No 

'bo,,!- 34'&5 '0 cJ.. cl C 2... , 8-K 0.,('1.<"" 1,(P \Jv-<:'::l 50 ~Dl-8~t..l-L(Lf2..5 
~o'i\ ..... ,\e -~::)o_hcw 

~ O\£ "2-q\\ 'J (L\ ~ L , p,. \<... C', <i la'iG> Sc~tTyes Sl) '10 1-23L\--y L\:;23 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

6101:J. 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide aU information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that aU agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

rSjgnature Printed Name & Title 

~ -- Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Signature 
Notary Public in and for the State of A \L 

My commission expires: C)-] \~lL~O\~ 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

I SHARON BLAKE 
Notary Public, State of Alaska 

Commission /I 114065 
My Commlllion expires 

; July27,2013 

Page 2 of 2 



Totem Inn Inc. 
POBox 648 
Valdez, AK 99686 

September 28, 2012 

ABC Board 
5848 E. Tudor Rd 
Anchorage, AK 99507 

Re: Tourism Statement 

To Whom It May Concern: 

907-835-4443 

Please let this letter serve as the ''tourism statement" as required, to accompany the 2013/2014 Liquor License 
Renewal for the Boardroom, located at 154 E Egan Drive. 

The Boardroom encourages tourism for the Valdez area, as well as attracts customers to the Totem Inn itself with 
the appeal of the ambiance being steeped in the history of Valdez. The actual bar that drinks are served across has 
been in use in the Valdez area for over 48 years. It originates from the Club Bar that sat on the harbor for many, 
many years. The bell in the bar is an old school house bell from the Elemar area. The Boardroom furthers the 
"Alaskan" theme with food and drink that are centered on locally available products. Alaskan Beer and Halibut 
Tacos are a favorite among the tourists that visit our establishment. 

The Totem Inn has 71 rooms that share the same property as the Boardroom. We believe that visitors to our 
establishment appreciate and even expect a location such as the Boardroom which gives our property more of a 
resort feel. 

Thank-you for your time and review of our application. Should you have any additional questions please contact 
us. 

thnt/f7t) j) 6{t.f~ 
Connie Ballow 
connie@toteminn.com 



STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRucnONS: Draw a detaiIcd floor plan of your present or proposed liccused pmniscs on the graph belOW; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fixtures such as tables, boOths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stageS, etc. 

DBA: \"h<:...- W (L'C&... 

PREMISES WCATION: 

Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show 

SCALE A: ____ I SQ. = 1 Fr. 

Length and width ofpremises in feet: 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, stoJ~~~:=;:;~~mrci==~=~"'---
00 NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCn. ON TIllS DIAGRAM. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Wednesday, March 13,2013 

RE: The Corsair 
Liquor Lic File #742 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(G) requires 50 rental rooms for population of greater than 50,000. 

Municipality of Anchorage has a certified net population of 275,537. 

This licensee offers 40 guest rooms and food service after restaurant renovations complete. 

Liquor license issued 1976. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal c:L.'fJ. j).MlA.ltA.' jO -/q 711 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
742 Beverage Dispensary Tourism The Corsair 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
S( ~ } I ~ ullnl D~I{l' From : St'::lSOII,iI Datc 'J () 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
PO Box 221954 944 W. 5th Ave. 
Anchorage, AK 99522-1954 Anchora~e, AK 99501 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) Downtown Community Council 
Phone 278-4502 Fax: None 
Email: None Email: None 
Employer Identification # (EIN~"'O/b Jq~ 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hour each day in 2011? l&JYes oNo , ~vJ , # 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hour each day in 2012? DYes l&JNo ~~' #'. 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? l&JYes D o S 

The premises are under construction. New drawings will be submitted upon completion. 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 

or Title 4 violation? 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % 
Daniel G. Jacobson President 100% 

DYes ~o 

Phone 
278-4502 

If I I i II a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2,500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2,700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $2,700.00 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. (Note - there are no current employees). 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

~-

Notary~ 
Notary Public in and for the State of 

My commission expires: __ I_0-f! ...... .3~/....:..2_0_(.:.....5.,1.-_ 
I J 

Daniel G. Jacobson, President 
Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

2Cf 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 
4830-0366-1073\3 



TOURISM STATEMENT 

IN SUPPORT OF RENEWAL OF THE CORSAIR LIQUOR LICENSE NO. 742 

This Tourism Statement is submitted pursuant to 13 AAC 104.325, and in support of 
Corsair, Inc.'s 2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal Application. 

The Corsair suffered extensive water and other damages in the Fall of 20 11, which 
resulted in the closure of the restaurant. 

Until its closure, the Corsair was a fine dining establishment in the heart of downtown 
Anchorage. Its license was issued as a beverage dispensary tourism license in connection with 
the Voyager Hotel over 30 years ago. It is well known by tourists and provides visitors looking 
for a first class dinning experience an incentive to stay in Anchorage and at the Voyager Hotel. 
The Corsair has received much exposure through the press media over the years. 

The adjoining Voyager Hotel is a 40 room historical two star facility. AS 04.11.400(d), 
provides for the issuance of a tourism license to a facility offering a minimum room count of 50 
within the Municipality of Anchorage. While the Voyager Hotel room count is below the 50 
room minimum for new licenses, at the time of issuance, it was a qualifying facility and those 
rights have been grandfathered in, as evidenced by the historical renewal of the license without 
interruption since its inception. A failure to renew the existing Corsair license will significantly 
decrease the overall value of the Voyager Hotel and the experience it provides to its guests. 

The restaurant requires significant renovations that will not be financially feasible 
without the availability of a liquor license. 

4849-3389-2881\2 
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THE STATE 

°lALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: The Ivory Cove 
Liquor Lic File #4689 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(B) requires 20 rental rooms for population between 1,501 - 2,500. 

City of Seward has a certified net population of 2,144. 

This licensee offers 76 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 2007. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal j , J) . J. ~ 7 
OZ I { LJ.fJ/..I.ld-. (7( 00 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
4689 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Ivory Cove, The 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: ff\0.VX Seasonal Date To: SQ~Q+(l_y\'\. ~e ( 

v 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Kishan Group, Inc., The 202 Fifth Ave 
325 E Main St Seward 
Fernley, NV 89408 Kenai Peninsula Borough 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) 
Phone: 11 'J - 1)-U\ -'{ ~ \ \ Fax: ,I J-~2-'3 -t.b-u..~ 
Email:+\".,u. \ll)n (lJ\~<,..),.l·W(;) "'~I\O-:\ .(JY<'. 

Employer Identification # (EIN) 2..0 -lJ'L1 CfL1f6 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011 ? 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % 
~Ct()\ ,-t~ o'0cJ) 

l (J! l2.. ~+o.. cr 5t. Lill \r',.a Ct~ , C PI qSC(j 
pre. s; clJ;(\ t 0'-)':) 

c- >d!. '" . J SQ..0re..,+~~ Lo...,Y-;V\YI'( -.)() \ ' . V<jq5L~ ~5.3 ~5\ s. V~'rl.\l'l\ 16 "":)t. (U/(W; r0 

B G. (l '<'-ci.vr ) ()v\cll , 
fllT2 ~tQ.'('r<si- ' YlA'oL\ G~ lM D\~uf 

'2 '3 o· ::J 
, u 

DYes 
DYes 
DYes 

DYes 

Phone 

.. No 
III No 
ilNo 

uNo 

~30--3bD--131q 

115-11 'L -:,3'6{" 

5'26-36l>-131q 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ D 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 0 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ Q...,-JOO 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

J certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Signature 
Notary Public in and for the State of tN t~'lh day of out--ok 
My commission expires: ~ :lIl , ao1;0f 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 2 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



The Kishan Group, Inc. 

A Lodging Company 

5851 S. Virginia Street 

Reno, NV 89502 

(775)829-4611 FAX (775) 825-2048 

State of Alaska 
Department of Commerce, 
Community & Economic Development 
Alcohol Beverage Control Board 
5848 E. Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK 99507 

December 1 7, 2012 

Re: Tourism Statement for Renewal Application 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Here are the following ways that the Best Western Plus Hotel Edgewater encourages 
tourism: 

I. Hotel Edgewater has a variety of rooms types that can accommodate every travel 
budget. 

2. This Seward hotel has both balcony ocean front rooms directly overlooking the 
bay and the mountains. 

3. It is located one block from the Alaska Sealife Center and is centrally located in 
Seward's historic downtown district. 

4. The Hotel Edgewater has 76 newly-renovated rooms. 
5. The hotel offers a complimentary continental breakfast and restaurants are just 

blocks away. 
6. Hotel Edgewater helps facilitate those tourists looking to go out on guided tours 

by: 

Sincerely, 

a. Transportation to and from the Alaska Railroad Train Depot, Seward 
Small Boat Harbor, and International Cruise Ship Terminal. 

b. Shuttle serviced provided to AK RR depot and Large Cruise ship terminal 

Lakhvir Sodhi, owner 



Main Floor- Opening to 5th Avenue 

To Rooms 

Tour Oesk 

Front Desk AraB 

To Rooms 

Main EnU'llnce ________ "-__ 

Hotel Edgewater 
Seward, Alaska 

r 

To Rooms 



Lower level, Conference Rooms 

ShOWllr Room 

Men" Bath 

Women', Bath 

J 

Elevator 

S!a" Room 

Hotel Edgewater 
Seward, Alaska 

&affRcom 

Kitchen 

Sla'f Rcom Stefl Room 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TOO: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Thursday, March 14,2013 

RE: The Silver Fox Inn 
Liquor Lic File #1962 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(G) requires 50 rental rooms for population greater than 50,000. 

Mat-Su Borough has a certified net population of 75,601. 

This licensee offers 10 guest rooms and food service. 

Liquor license issued 1984. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
1962 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Silver Fox Inn, The 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: 2013 Seasonal Date To: 2014 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Cassandra J Alley .fo~ Mile Post 50 Parks Hwy 
PO Box 872887 Outside City Limits 
Wasilla, AK 99687 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Communitv Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) Meadow Lakes 
Phone: 907-892-6179 Fax: 907-892-6179 
Email: Silverfoxx· ·2@Hotmail . com 
Employer Identification #-(EIN) 92 - 01 5 1 207 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? IXIYes DNo 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? IXIYes DNo 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? DYes mNo 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? oYes ,*No 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Share % Phone 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailing Address Title Phone 
Cassandra J Alley Owner 907-892-6179 
POX 872887 
T'I F! ~ ~ 1 ' ~ 1\TT QQt=.R'" 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 

lOOO~ 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee -If Received or Postmarked after 12/31/12 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 2700.00 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

T certify that J have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

J agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, I certify that all my agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

/l' J f mL_ ?_~anc/;tr ~ _ 
Licensee Signatu~ 

rthe State ofcA\~ 
My commission expires: II, t i . 

I 

Cassandra J Alley -Owne r 
Printed Name & Title 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

o~ day o~ 'I'f':'G-,,",cfD"-""'--=----+l --'-'J::......=O ____ I 8b" 
~ \ V,..,t 

~ ...,' ., .... 
J" ' • .. ~... '( -. 

;' .: .("~S\ • 
J J ' 0" : .~...,.~ v ,". ":, - ~ .. 
,~. <0" C): 
I " ?\) ,,;', 

,. "'"' _a 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage AK 995(1-7 1,i ":~ 'n: o~,' '~.:' 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 , l co;, ~'is~i~i\::' 
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10-24-12 

To whom it may concern: 

Please find enclosed the following answers to encourage 
tourism here at the Silver Fox Inn. 

1. We advertise on the web, and various Alaska tourism 
publications. 

2. We have 10 motel rooms available. 

3. We have a full food service kitchen facility. 

4. We are hosting ADO sanctioned steel-tip tournaments, 
People from around the state, and even from the lower 
48 can earn points to be eligible for European 
tournaments, this year will be the largest tournament in 
Alaska. 
We are also involved with the V.N.E.A. which is a pool 
Association. Just like the ADO, you can earn points at 
Our tournaments to be eligible for the masters. This 
Brings players from around the state to compete and 
Since we are one of only three establishments 
authorized to host these tournaments, we have a great 
tum out. 
Our membership with Lions International brings us a 
unique way of letting the outside ( lower 48 ) members 
have access to places and events near us, and also what 
we have to offer. 



5. We have not had any improvements, or construction in 
the last 2 years. 

Please fell free to call us at 1-907-892-6179 if you have 
any more questions. 

Sincerely I 
t tf4/J

rmdfltJ f ~ 
Cassandra J. Alley 
Owner 
Silver Fox Inn 



Licensee: 

Please provide a "tourism statement" with your renewal application. The 
questions below will assist in forming the statement. The ABC Board is 
requiring all tourism liquor licenses to fulfill the regulation below by 
providing the Board with a statement demonstrating how your establishment 
encourages tourism. Please attach the statement to the renewal application 
and submit the package to the ABC Board office. Thank you for your 
cooperation. 

RENEWAL for Tourism Licenses AS 04.11.400(d) 

13 AAC 104.325 

(a) The board will, in its discretion, approve the issuance or transfer of location of a 
beverage dispensary or restaurant or eating place license under AS 04.11.400 (d) only 
upon a showing that 

(1) the approval will encourage the construction or improvement of a tourist facility 
which would not be financially feasible without a liquor license; and 

(2) construction or improvement of the tourist facility will encourage tourism, and tourist 
business will constitute a substantial portion of the business of the tourist facility. 

(b) Repealed 10124/87. 

(c) The licensee must show, upon application for renewal, that issuance of the license 
encouraged tourism, that the facility was constructed or improved in accordance with the 
application, and that the facility continues to be operated by the licensee. If the licensee 
does not make the showings required by this subsection, renewal will be denied. 

Questions: 

1. Explain h?w your establishment "~~courages tourism"? 
.ArJlI,,-.ftJi7 u"'/ 1)./( t . (Ji.tfJJJrI-;I.I~Li~1It.~ 

2. Do you offer room rentals? If §o how many rooms are available? if) I I C> 

3. Do you offer food service? j~5 J (viI £~j Jiu.AL 

4. Are additional amenities available to your guests through your establishment? 
Example: Guided tours or trips rental equipment for gu~~~J.?£ter activities that. 
attract tourist . Lo'}of AfJc S a.c.+t,.... ~ Oilrr tv "'''''Iy>JC"" 0 we o'{ N~"'" t .... (;·pt," c'(' ~,tt: ~ .rU"~~·lf'CIAI 

.(;r ~I)O , l.'I ~rj 
l(11~ji I) c) .. -k;,;{'IIV l t'l"f1f I t( -sjak oI...A/.4JrC, "' ..... (It S('lI'dlf~ 

5. Wa construction or Impr<5vemems maoe to the eXlsungpremlses within the last 
two years? .NO 
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ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSED PREKISES DIAGRAft 

J J.J AJ PREKISES LOCATION: ~ :J e ~ .. .5 f -1/ ~O 
P 1m I!s /1,. wn yo' III It I/n It IA 5kA . 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your current or proposed licensed premise. 
on the ,raph below; show all entrance. and e.lts. and all fl.tures such as 
counters. bars. eoolers. states. etc. 

~ 
~ '- II 

Indicate scale used bl ~ atter appropriate state~ent. 

SCALE A 
1 square-;:[ sq. ft. 

SCALI B L-----

1 squar.-:jl sq. ft. 

Outline tbe area to be desi&oated tor sale. service and consumption or 
consumption or alcobolic beverates in RED. 
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THE STATE 

of ALASKA 
GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELL 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

5848 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

Main: 907.269.0350 
TDD: 907.465.5438 
Fax: 907.272.9412 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Shirley A. Cote, Director 

Christine Lambert, Records & 
Licensing Supervisor 

DATE: Friday, May 10, 2013 

RE: Tustemena Lodge 
Liquor Lie File #207 

AS 04.11.400(d)(1)(F) requires 40 rental rooms for population between 25,001 - 50,000. 

Kenai Peninsula Borough has a certified net population of 36,948. 

This licensee offers 10 rooms, 4 apartments and food service as well as rooms with cooking facilities. 

Liquor license issued 1976. 

License is currendy being involuntarily re-transferred. I spoke with the applicant and received the above 

information regarding the lodge. Please accept this memo as the Tourism Statement that the current owner 

did not submit. 



2013/2014 Liquor License Renewal 

License Number License Type Establishment Name 
207 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Tustemena Lodge 

AS 04.11.400(d) 
Seasonal Date From: Seasonal Date To: 

Mailing Address Premises Address 
Duane P. Lafleur Mile 111 Sterling Hwy 
PO Box 216 Outside City Limits 
Kasilof, AK 99610 Kenai Peninsula Borough 

Community Council (Anchorage & Mat-Su only) 
Phone: Fax: 
Email: 
Employer Identification # (EIN) 

Please mark the correct box to answer: 

Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2011? ~~s 
Was your business open at least 30 days for 8 hours each day in 2012? ~s 
Has the licensed premise changed from the last diagram submitted? oYes 
Has any person named in this application been convicted of a felony 
or Title 4 violation? 0 Yes 

List all corporation members, managers and shareholders below: 

Name & Mailin Address Title Phone 

. 

p. 

oNo 
oNo 
~o 

If not a corporation - List all individuals, spouses, or partners that own business below: 

Name & Mailin Address Title Phone 

[)L{AN~ e~ L1T~LE 6 
prf) ~&", ~ brO 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 Page 1 of2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



License Fee $ 2500.00 
Filing Fee $ 200.00 
TOTAL $ 2700.00 
Late Fee - If Received or Postmarked after 12/31112 $ 
Fingerprint Fee - $51.50 per person (only for new $ 
owners/members) 
GRAND TOTAL $ 

By affixing my signature below: 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief state it is true, correct and complete. 

I certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its 
regulations. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in 
support of this application. 

As a licensee (a sole proprietor or partner), I certify that I have received alcohol server 
training and my certification is currently valid. 

As a CorporatelLLC licensee, I certify that all agents and employees, who serve, sell or are 
otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol 
server training and their certification is currently valid. I further certify that certain 
shareholders/officers/directors/members of the entity that are not directly or indirectly 
responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server training 
certified, and will not be required to be certified. 

As a licensee, leer' that aU ~ agents and employees tasked with patron identification 
verification bave ce ved k6liol server training and their certification is currently valid. 

see Sign ture 

/1~ 
NOtdY'Signature 
Notary Public in and for the State of Ar '.t Yl'b 

My commission expires: 1" fI\""Ii=:Ci \( a ... p; 

fuAfJf UF(£uR IowjJ~ 
Printed Name & Title I 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

"lb day of f dar q !Or 't 

MAX>< SEPULVEDA 
Notary Public· Arizona 

MOhave County 
My Commission Expires 

January 15, 2017 

ABC Board - 5848 E. Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99 0 age 0 2 
Phone: 907-269-0350 Fax: 907-272-9412 



STATE OF ALASKA 
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

Licensed Premises Diagram 

INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a detailed floor plan of your present or proposed licensed premises on the graph below; 

show all entrances and exits, and all fixtures such as tables, booths, games, counters, bars, coolers, stages, etc. 

DBA: 

PREMISES LOCATION: /V/, i.-c 
I 

I lf 

Indicate scale by x after appropriate statement or show length and width of premises. _ .... )<'-lo-. __ 1 SQ. = 4 FT. 

SCALE A: 1 SQ. = 1 FT. ----- SCALEB: 

Length and width of premises in feet: 

Outline the area to be designated for sale, service, storage, and consumption of alcoholic beverages in red. 
DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON THIS DIAGRAM 
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